
AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 13 MAR 2023

R1 13 Mar 2023 | Canberra | Nvs Paving & Landscaping-Bm65
Distance: 1000m | Class: BM65	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
12:51 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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	17-�3�-4-0
	18-�4�-2-3
	 5-�1�-0-2
	 4-�1�-1-0
	33-�2�-6-5
	 4-�1�-0-0
	20-�3�-3-1
	13-�3�-1-0
	17-�2�-3-2
	 9-�2�-1-1
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 AMAZING NICCI Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 7 Total: 17-3-4-0 Prize Money: A$86,650
Jockey: Ms A Collett. WT: 60.5 Good: 8-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-3-3-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Is Amazing J+H: 7-3-2-0 Turf: 17-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 08/08/22 (217 Days)
Owner: Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (Mgr: A Allan), Dr D A Worthley, G E Williams, S Loader, J B Lean, E P Huon, Ms K A Smart, J D Dunn, B Lister, A M Koorn, S J Brock, G C Vines, G Mor-
ris, M North, D G Burgun, A C Michaelides, P S Michaelides, D J Green & B W Ful

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 900	  G 	 3	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 57	 $17	 Lessing	 0:50.39	 (21.88)	 8	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 28Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 T Schiller	 59	 $14	 Latenighttoughguy	 0:58.29	 (22.77)	 5	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 16Jan23	 MUS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $9	 Tucson Valley	 0:56.87	 (22.33)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.....................Eased 100m
7 of 8	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 T Schiller	 60.5	 $14	 Tintookie	 1:10.83	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
2 of 9	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett.	 57.5	 $17	 Miss Violet	 0:57.18	 (22.62)	 7	 5	 ...... ns............Protest,dismissed

2 PLATARA Trainer: Mark Gee Barrier: 10 Total: 18-4-2-3 Prize Money: A$78,920
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 60.5 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo ch aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-4-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-4-1-2
Sire: Fast ‘n’ Famous Dam: My Girl Shirl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-3 Last Win: 27/12/22 (76 Days)
Owner: N Konstantinovits

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 11Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 57	 $10	 Emma’s Gift	 0:57.33	 (22.33)	 2	 1	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
1 of 9	 27Dec22	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Ms H Williams	 61	 $*3	 Mooshaka	 0:56.15	 (22.36)	 5	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 6	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 M Bourke	 57	 $6	 Emma’s Gift	 0:57.45	 (21.96)	 3	 3	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 M Bell	 61	 $10	 Luna Rocks	 0:57.47	 (22.24)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1010	 S 	 BM66	 [	11]	 M Bourke	 59.5	 $8	 Gorush Lightning	 0:59.63	 (23.33)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾..................... Slowly away

3 CHIEF CONDUCTOR Trainer: Sara Ryan Barrier: 1 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,045
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 59.5 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Snitzerland J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 18/01/22 (419 Days)
Owner: Domeland Pty Ltd (Mgr: Y P Cheng)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Nov21	 GEE	 turf	 1140	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 L Nolen	 58	 $*1.8	 I Am War	 1:05.94	 (22.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
1 of 7	 18Jan22	 WYO	turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Clark	 57.5	 $5.5	 Just A Tiff	 1:03.21	 (22.49)	 2	 2	 ........ 1................. Lain in straight
3 of 9	 11Feb22	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 58.5	 $8.5	 Mayrose	 1:10.44	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........ Fractious in barriers
4 of 5	 15Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 58	 $2.8	 Eye Pea Oh	 0:57.67	 (22.56)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 58	 $13	 Gaylebeck	 1:04.13	 (22.91)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

4 LONRIOLI Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 2 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$30,125
Jockey: T Clark WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bl aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Andrioli J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 23/09/22 (171 Days)
Owner: Dynamic Syndications Racing, Mrs A Whiley, Dry Humour, Rambler 1919, L R Alaban, The Manly Local, D J Davie, M T Coleman, C A Clark, S Wilson, Ms D M Hull, J Carroll, G L 
Morton, G Downard, Dynamic No. 134 (Mgr: D W Watt), Dynamic No. 135 (Mgr: D W Watt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 24Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Rawiller	 56.5	 $5.5	 Scorch	 1:04.92	 (23.29)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 6	 08Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 56	 $*2	 Token Capitalist	 1:16.50	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57.5	 $*3.2	 Gulf Of Lion	 1:17.18	 (23.31)	 1	 1	 ........ 4...........................Good win
14 of 15	15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	15]	 A Adkins	 55	 $10	 A Lot More Love	 1:23.94	 (24.60)	 2	 2	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
2 of 9	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Troach	 0:53.32	 (22.59)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
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5 SYMO’S GIRL Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 9 Total: 33-2-6-5 Prize Money: A$118,625
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 58 Good: 13-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 58+kg: 5-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Star Pass J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 33-2-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-6-2 Last Win: 05/09/22 (189 Days)
Owner: G Symington

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 09Aug22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 G 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 55	 $18	 Calescent	 1:03.91	 (23.15)	 1	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 8	 27Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 55	 $7.5	 Stick To Your Guns	 1:10.68	 (21.73)	 1	 2	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 05Sep22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $*2.4	 Tiff’s Finale	 0:52.51	 (22.75)	 5	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
5 of 8	 22Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 B Spriggs	 56	 $9.5	 Miss Kojiki	 1:04.56	 (23.18)	 5	 7	 ..... 4¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 10	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 54	 $81	 Headwall	 0:57.46	 (22.21)	 10	 9	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

6 SCREAM Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$22,000
Jockey: K Latham WT: 57.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Hear The Chant J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/02/23 (29 Days)
Owner: Newgate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Horse Ventures, Newgate S F, Go Bloodstock Australia, Starlight Racing, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston Bloodstock, Grant Blood-
stock Pty Ltd, Carpe Diem, G1g Racing & Breeding, Mrs N O’Driscoll & A O’Drisco

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $14	 Midnight In Tokyo	 1:07.58	 (24.93)	 5	 9	 ....34¼....................... Not sighted
1 of 9	 29Dec22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Boston City	 0:54.21	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 14Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $*2.6	 Nasdaq Dubai	 0:56.66	 (22.27)	 2	 1	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $3.2	 Boy Loves To Run	 1:02.74	 (22.29)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett.	 60	 $*2.3	 Beau Rock	 0:57.12	 (22.07)	 5	 4	 ..... 4¼.............. Wide throughout

7 BEAU ROCK Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 5 Total: 20-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$64,470
Jockey: R W-Kroezen (a3.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 8-3-1-1 Track: 11-3-3-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Magnus Dam: True Grace J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 19-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: A Vella & Ms C Vella

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 R W-Kroezen	 55	 $7	 Galaxy Force	 1:12.41	 (25.53)	 7	 6	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 15	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM50	 [	13]	 J Overmeire	 62.5	 $*4.2	 Willybeafactor	 1:20.40	 (25.25)	 4	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 6	 11Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 2	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $13	 Alicia Roma	 0:56.59	 (22.28)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
3 of 7	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 R W-Kroezen	 55	 $*3.2	 Zelago	 0:55.66	 (21.98)	 6	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $4.4	 Dehero	 0:57.12	 (22.07)	 3	 3	 ........ 2...........................Good win

8 REDHAIR’N’FRECKLES Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 3 Total: 13-3-1-0 Prize Money: A$49,420
Jockey: J Penza WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-3-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-3-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: La Ventana J+H: 8-2-1-0 Turf: 13-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-1-0 Last Win: 01/11/22 (132 Days)
Owner: Mrs D G Gardner, N F Gardner, R A C Keene & A Ashlin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 16Sep22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55	 $4.8	 Diamond City	 1:00.11	 (23.65)	 5	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 J Penza	 58	 $4.8	 Merc	 0:58.55	 (22.88)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
1 of 4	 01Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 3]	 R W-Kroezen	 53	 $*1.8	 Bleue’s Choice	 1:01.53	 (24.39)	 3	 1	 ........ 7...........................Good win
7 of 8	 11Nov22	 GUD	 turf	 1180	 S 	 3	 [	 7]	 J Penza	 55	 $5	 Secretively	 1:08.06	 (22.97)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 59	 $14	 Beau Rock	 0:57.12	 (22.07)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

9 BELLE O’BALLEE Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 8 Total: 17-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$70,140
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 10-1-2-2 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-3-2
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Sagrada J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/08/22 (223 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), D J Krenich, D P Short, N Smith, P Ververis, S D Chester, L G Holland, D Smith, D J Rumball, C J Johnson, K N Dawson, B T Foley, M J Kay, Mrs R D C 
Kay, C Schofield & D Jugovac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 02Aug22	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ruby Haylock	 55.5	 $19	 Look Out Lee	 0:54.54	 (23.43)	 4	 4	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 9	 14Aug22	 MOY	turf	 1010	 H 	 3	 [	 6]	 Ruby Haylock	 52.5	 $11	 Espirito	 0:59.99	 (23.53)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ruby Haylock	 57.5	 $13	 Rhythmboat	 0:59.63	 (23.91)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ruby Haylock	 57	 $14	 Merc	 0:58.55	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
15 of 17	01Nov22	 RAN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 J Ford	 54	 $101	 Salire	 0:57.51	 (22.84)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾....................... Not sighted

10 MARESCA Trainer: K J Parker Barrier: 12 Total: 9-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$40,420
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-1-1
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Witches Hat J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/02/23 (15 Days)
Owner: A A Nocera, Ms M A Krass, S L French, Mrs K French, K S French, B Sertbas, A J Surace, B A Crilly, R Williams, Ms M French, Mrs G Borg, P Lumby, Ms M A French, R Lumby & Ms E 
Henness

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 57	 $4.2	 Rebel Love	 0:58.65	 (22.80)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 4	 16Jan23	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $2.4	 Spiritual Gal	 0:57.63	 (22.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 12	29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 B P Ward	 55	 $9.5	 Rhythmboat	 1:09.28	 (22.65)	 5	 5	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
6 of 8	 16Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $10	 The Seven Seas	 1:11.84	 (24.46)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 9	 26Feb23	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 56.5	 $3.7	 Tiz War Bro	 0:50.86	 (21.93)	 4	 4	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
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11 SUCCESSFUL Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,700
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Shwaimsa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: D P Azzopardi, Ms S D Puddy, D M Shiels, J G Shiels, Mrs P M Mulady, Ms V Cannon, R W Monteith, The Pony Sapranos (Mgr: J H E Brooks), S A Lewis & Dream Thoroughbreds Pty 
Ltd (Mgr: T Dimitriadis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 17Oct22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 A Adkins	 ---	 $--	 Sheer Elegance	 1:00.14	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 11	29Oct22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $61	 Definitely Maybe	 1:15.87	 (23.85)	 9	 9	 ....13¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 8	 27Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Lomandra	 0:54.75	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 10	 13Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1030	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 Mission Ridge	 1:02.12	 (23.41)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S Guymer	 56	 $26	 Miss Black Diamond	 0:57.82	 (21.79)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.................Checked 100m

12 EUROSAY Trainer: Todd Smart Barrier: 4 Total: 53-4-8-8 Prize Money: A$144,895
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 55 Good: 33-3-5-6 Track: 13-0-2-3

7yo ch aus g Fav: 7-1-2-0 54-56kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-2
Sire: Eurozone Dam: Magsaya J+H: 8-2-2-1 Turf: 49-1-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-3-2 Last Win: 06/08/21 (584 Days)
Owner: T R Smart, G J Bowditch, G Maher, T J Murphy, C J Pollack, Speedy Racing (Mgr: W A Pollack), J Adgemis, Mrs S Adgemis, Addie Jack (Mgr: T J Clarke), D T A Adgemis, B J McAlister 
& Kiwi Racing (Mgr: A R Milburn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 19Aug22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 H 	 BM60	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 57.5	 $13	 Annual	 1:01.08	 (24.71)	 7	 8	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 09Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Q Krogh	 57.5	 $9.5	 Design Artist	 1:19.82	 (24.49)	 1	 2	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
3 of 5	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lily Elsie	 0:57.56	 (22.65)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 28Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 56.5	 $11	 Merc	 1:08.26	 (22.98)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾.............Vet test at barrier
8 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM60	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $51	 Beau Rock	 0:57.12	 (22.07)	 9	 9	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
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AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 13 MAR 2023

R2 13 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Gjr Sheetmetal Mdn Plate
Distance: 1106m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $29,847
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 386785
	 2	 93
	 3	 262508
	 4	 573903
	 5	 722
	 6	 022355
	 7	
	 8	 924523
	 9	 994836
	10	 0
	11	 980
	12	 875
	13	 504

ALPINE ACE
BOWDARCIE
MAXWELL TERRACE
PACK OF WOLVES
SUGAR ROAD
SHAGGY ROGERS
VICTORY GOLD
ADELAIDE FEVER
LI’L MISS HELLCAT
NEPAL’S EXPLOSION
FIGHTING GRISBI
REVEALER
THE COAT HANGER

59
59
59
59
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5

13
6
1
4
5
10
2
8
7
3
11
12
9

N MASUDA
CHRIS TAYLOR
MS C BELLAMY  3 

P GRAHAM
D PEISLEY
J GRISEDALE
B LOOKER
A MORGAN
MS J WORLEY
MS T HARRISON
LESLIE TILLEY
ZAC WADICK  2 

J KEHOE

MS T TIMBERY
P G RANDALL
A PILLING
DAN EDWARDS
A PARRAMORE
B CAVANOUGH
T COMMERFORD
M DUNN
C CHAPMAN
J D SHELTON
D D SCHMIDT
SALLY TAYLOR
S G MORTON

4
4
5
4
4
3
3
4
4
4
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	12-�0�-0-3
	 2-�0�-0-1
	12-�0�-3-0
	12-�0�-0-2
	 3-�0�-2-0
	 6-�0�-2-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$18,400
$3,325
$21,500
$10,115
$11,800
$16,575
$0
$17,475
$7,025
$0
$1,925
$2,050
$3,450

	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ALPINE ACE Trainer: Ms T Timbery Barrier: 13 Total: 12-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$18,400
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 59 Good: 8-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Alpine Eagle Dam: Kurotaka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P Timbery, B Wenman, C Waterhouse, K Sparkes, M Devries, J Turnell, A Paterson, D Hartz, Thoroughbred Girls No 14 & Thoroughbred Girls No 16

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 15Aug22	 RAS	 awt	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Stackhouse	 59.5	 $12	 Dream Of Venus	 1:11.99	 (22.99)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¼.......................... Lost plate
6 of 11	 05Sep22	 WOD	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 R Downey	 59.5	 $*3.8	 Elbereth	 1:15.36	 (26.19)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
7 of 7	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Murphy	 55	 $31	 No Love Lost	 1:11.08	 (23.79)	 4	 5	 ....13½.........................No excuse
8 of 12	 05Nov22	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Murphy	 57.5	 $51	 Apophis	 1:10.02	 (22.91)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 15Nov22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Murphy	 54	 $19	 Northuldra	 1:04.01	 (22.86)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort

2 BOWDARCIE Trainer: P G Randall Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$3,325
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Eurozone Dam: The Look Of Love J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Randall

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
9 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 59	 $51	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼............................No show
3 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Chris Taylor	 58	 $31	 Smile Upon A Star	 1:03.32	 (23.51)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 MAXWELL TERRACE Trainer: A Pilling Barrier: 1 Total: 12-0-3-0 Prize Money: A$21,500
Jockey: Ms C Bellamy (a3.0) WT: 59 Good: 6-0-3-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Backatem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B P Quigley, L B Black, J E Pate, A P Shattock, T D Daniel & D J Daniel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 N Masuda	 59	 $9	 Agirlsbestfriend	 1:24.62	 (23.91)	 10	 10	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 7	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Masuda	 59	 $6	 Sea Of Qi	 1:22.08	 (23.48)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 29Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 59	 $3.7	 Southern Highlands	 1:34.92	 (24.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1706	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 59	 $17	 Mr Monegasque	 1:44.67	 (24.50)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N Masuda	 59	 $8.5	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

4 PACK OF WOLVES Trainer: Dan Edwards Barrier: 4 Total: 12-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$10,115
Jockey: P Graham WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Wolf Cry Dam: Cinquante Cinq J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 10-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Wood & N E Murdoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 20May22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 59	 $9	 Hasalake	 1:15.31	 (25.72)	 2	 2	 ...... 11.........................No excuse
3 of 8	 02Jun22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Lisnyy	 59	 $10	 Justadude	 1:15.02	 (25.03)	 6	 7	 ..... 4¼...............Overraced early
9 of 9	 09Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1220	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chris Taylor	 59	 $14	 Pontoon Pete	 1:14.60	 (24.37)	 7	 8	 ....31¾............................No show
11 of 14	18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 A Thompson	 59	 $21	 Roman Rebel	 1:13.33	 (25.09)	 14	 13	 ..... 4¾....................... Not sighted
3 of 13	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Graham	 59	 $41	 Caroline Bay	 1:13.47	 (24.61)	 9	 8	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
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5 SUGAR ROAD Trainer: A Parramore Barrier: 5 Total: 3-0-2-0 Prize Money: A$11,800
Jockey: D Peisley WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Jabali Dam: Sandy Selection J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: W A Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 10	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 More To Adore	 0:56.03	 (23.45)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 59	 $21	 Klinsmann	 1:04.46	 (24.13)	 9	 11	 ..... 7¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 22Sep22	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 M Hellyer	 58.5	 $71	 Rhythm Is A Dancer	 1:25.93	 (24.94)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms B Stower	 59	 $3.3	 Inari Fox	 1:25.60	 (23.96)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

6 SHAGGY ROGERS Trainer: B Cavanough Barrier: 10 Total: 6-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$16,575
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0
Sire: Jukebox Dam: Animated J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs L E Cavanough, G I Michael & Horsehead (Mgr: A M Hopwood)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 27May22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $4.6	 Mr Tabasco	 1:05.20	 (25.40)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Overraced
2 of 10	 10Jun22	 DUB	 turf	 1110	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $18	 Gallant Star	 1:04.18	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¼.............................Nice run
3 of 9	 03Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms M Weir	 57	 $*1.8	 Bunnamagoo	 0:58.37	 (23.16)	 7	 4	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 11	 16Jul22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 57	 $3.7	 Havanothergo	 1:22.41	 (24.85)	 3	 3	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms B Stower	 58.5	 $7	 Hostwin Crown	 1:04.41	 (23.29)	 9	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 VICTORY GOLD Trainer: T Commerford Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Spieth Dam: Arwen Ace J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G E Williams, Mrs H J Commerford, R J Pavitt, Mrs C A Pavitt, M C Boultitude & M P Dougherty

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 8	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 955	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 ---	 $--	 Jabali Rain	 0:55.24	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial

8 ADELAIDE FEVER Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 8 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$17,475
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 57 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Choisir Dam: Miss Adelaide J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Darby, Ms J C Debenham, R F Eime, Ms A Hart, S K Knight, M Newman, D P Senior, Mrs H E Sumner, Mrs A L Tolson, A Tran, Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), Darby Racing Miss 
Adelaide (Mgr: S G Darby), Lynwood (Mgr: M C Donaghey) & Mrs J Motum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $*3.8	 Zouhaven	 1:05.13	 (24.78)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 7	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1025	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 58	 $3.2	 Sirianni	 0:58.75	 (23.19)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 5	 10Oct22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 58.5	 $3.4	 Lady Falvelon	 1:12.10	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
2 of 14	 09Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Thompson	 55.5	 $4.2	 Idoneus	 0:44.89	 (21.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 56	 $4.6	 Hostwin Crown	 1:04.41	 (23.29)	 2	 3	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

9 LI’L MISS HELLCAT Trainer: C Chapman Barrier: 7 Total: 7-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$7,025
Jockey: Ms J Worley WT: 57 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 5-0-0-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: Famille Amis J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss C A Chapman, Mrs V Madden,d Lovett & Mrs A Emms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 30Dec21	 COH	 turf	 810	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $20	 Wanjina Rose	 0:46.95	 (22.77)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¾............................No show
4 of 12	 01Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1006	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $21	 Benetti	 0:56.79	 (22.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 13	 18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Ms O Pickerin	 55	 $13	 Fortyfive Parklane	 1:04.05	 (23.07)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
3 of 8	 11Apr22	 GRA	 turf	 950	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms O Pickerin	 53.5	 $11	 Light Of Boom	 0:56.06	 (23.70)	 1	 1	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
6 of 10	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Chris Taylor	 55	 $10	 Goddess Of Peace	 1:05.51	 (23.47)	 3	 4	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 100m

10 NEPAL’S EXPLOSION Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Floral Dynamite Dam: Star Of Nepal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Miss J E Perry, Miss W Quayle, M L Harris & J D Shelton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 7	 14Jan22	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ms O Pickerin	 ---	 $--	 Durnstein	 1:00.02	 (23.89)	 -	 -	 ....10½........................Barrier trial
2 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 L Rolls	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 14	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 L Rolls	 57	 $51	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 13	 14	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
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11 FIGHTING GRISBI Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,925
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Fighting Sun Dam: Grisbi’s Run J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M J Beattie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 4	 08Dec21	 TAT	 turf	 850	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Incorporation	 0:52.44	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 3........................Barrier trial
4 of 6	 19Apr22	 WOD	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms H Edgley	 ---	 $--	 Ima Guru	 0:48.50	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 15May22	 BED	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Neil Farley	 57	 $81	 Everylittle Breeze	 1:05.42	 (23.64)	 2	 1	 ....13¾............................No show
8 of 11	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $81	 Toy Boy Roy	 0:46.37	 (22.58)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¾..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms B Stower	 56.5	 $151	 Iamrustyparker	 0:46.13	 (22.55)	 11	 11	 ....10¾..................... Slowly away

12 REVEALER Trainer: Sally Taylor Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,050
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Spill The Beans Dam: Moriya J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms S J Taylor, The City (Mgr: G Johnson), G Johnson, S J Carey, Dr M E King, H S Bailey, M D Rushby, A L Cleal, C D Wilson, J P Duncombe & G W Flowers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 10	 26Jun22	 COH	 turf	 815	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Ms C Bellamy	 ---	 $--	 Oojah Capow	 0:47.16	 (22.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 12	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $26	 Sir Boo	 1:05.00	 (24.13)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 9	 04Aug22	 COH	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Jones	 55	 $31	 Crop Duster	 1:13.94	 (25.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
5 of 12	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 800	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $17	 Iamrustyparker	 0:46.13	 (22.55)	 5	 5	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

13 THE COAT HANGER Trainer: S G Morton Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,450
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Harbour Bridge J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: S G Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 10Nov22	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms M Owen	 ---	 $--	 Titanicus	 1:01.52	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 22Nov22	 BNT	 turf	 1150	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55.5	 $61	 Remlaps Commander	 1:08.37	 (22.87)	 7	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
10 of 10	12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Spokes	 57	 $9.5	 Piccolo Ponti	 1:09.87	 (--.--)	 5	 10	 ....18¼.......................... Well back
4 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kehoe	 56.5	 $31	 Press Lightly	 1:11.54	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
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R3 13 Mar 2023 | Canberra | Iron Jack Canberra Guineas
Distance: 1400m | Class: LR	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $150,000
1:31 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 263807
	 2	 121131
	 3	 527541
	 4	 41
	 5	 810411
	 6	 223912
	 7	 137211
	 8	 11
	 9	 631
	10	 062451
	11	 43122
	12	 541413

WOLVERINE
KIMBERLEY SECRETS
CAPITAL ASSET
CLEAR CHOICE
NINGALOO STAR
AVEBURY
SHALOOK
SMOOTH SAILING
BINDI’S CHOICE
LADY PERCIVAL’S
OFFSPRING
REGION TIME

56
56
56
56
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

12
4
1
5
9
11
7
2
8
3
6
10

D GIBBONS
MS K O’HARA
T CLARK
T SCHILLER
MS R KING
K MCEVOY
MS A COLLETT
TOM SHERRY
J FORD
BROCK RYAN
J PENZA
Q KROGH

K LEES
N OLIVE
P & P SNOWDEN
D PFIEFFER
J G SARGENT
J O’SHEA
MITCHELL BEER
M NEWNHAM
D PFIEFFER
R & W FREEDMAN
K R DRYDEN
G P VELLA

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
G
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

90
71
63
60
69
62
62
62
60
58
58
58

	10-�3�-2-1
	 6-�4�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	11-�4�-0-1
	 6-�1�-3-1
	10-�3�-3-1
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 7-�1�-1-0
	 5-�1�-2-1
	 8-�2�-0-2

$373,526
$161,440
$62,375
$28,800
$115,505
$48,800
$84,875
$33,650
$32,125
$38,975
$29,755
$30,925

	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 WOLVERINE Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 10-3-2-1 Prize Money: A$373,526
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Knew It J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-2-1 Last Win: 01/01/22 (436 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock (Mgr: L Murrell), P Humphries, R Wiltshire, C Rutten, I Farrelly, K Barry, M Gray, P De Rose, J Ghanem, M Fearon, R Chilov, M Barker, B Brogan, B.J & A.K 
Paterson (Mgr: B Paterson), Northerly Holdings P/L, D Butcher, Coastline Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 20Aug22	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 G2	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 57	 $16	 Zougotcha	 1:11.11	 (22.88)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
3 of 11	 17Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G2	 [	10]	 J R Collett	 56	 $9	 Zougotcha	 1:25.83	 (24.59)	 10	 7	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
8 of 10	 01Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 G1	 [	 1]	 J R Collett	 56	 $8.5	 Zougotcha	 1:39.36	 (24.39)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 12	11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 J McDonald	 56	 $31	 In Secret	 1:10.20	 (22.87)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
7 of 13	 25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G1	 [	10]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $81	 Sunshine In Paris	 1:22.84	 (23.23)	 9	 8	 ..... 1½.........................No excuse

2 KIMBERLEY SECRETS Trainer: N Olive Barrier: 4 Total: 6-4-1-1 Prize Money: A$161,440
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 56 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: Highland Secrets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-1-0 Last Win: 05/03/23 (8 Days)
Owner: N J Olive, P Kouvelis, M Notaras, G Senatore, L J Olive, O Wiederkehr, Ms C A Petelczyc, L Joyce & Capital Gains (Mgr: C Butz)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21May22	 DUB	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 58	 $*1.6	 Marillier	 1:03.88	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 4	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B P Ward	 55.5	 $*1.8	 Sir Savaluca	 0:56.90	 (21.95)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
1 of 6	 05Feb23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B P Ward	 60	 $*1.5	 My Blue Jeans	 0:57.95	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
3 of 11	 18Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM68	 [	 8]	 J Penza	 57	 $5	 Pad Thai	 1:10.61	 (24.06)	 5	 6	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
1 of 14	 05Mar23	 MOY	turf	 1400	 S 	 5	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $12	 Testator Silens	 1:23.67	 (24.41)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win

3 CAPITAL ASSET Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$62,375
Jockey: T Clark WT: 56 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Casino Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 21/02/23 (20 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications, Havacraic Racing, Dnd Civil, Martin Thoroughbred Racing, Lawson Six Racing, Mrs V Prince, A J Prince, A J Donehue, L W Miller, D R Chisholm, A Cester, P 
L Tymms, Mrs H M Yeates, G Kovacs, C O’Loughlin, S Limbert, P J Steedman, S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 03Sep22	 HAW	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms A Collett.	 56.5	 $2.8	 Allusionist	 1:18.82	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
7 of 14	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $7	 King Of Naples	 1:10.17	 (23.73)	 1	 2	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
5 of 9	 31Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 58	 $3.3	 Jewellery	 1:18.93	 (23.95)	 2	 3	 ..... 3¼..........Vet-no abnormality
4 of 12	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $5	 Pole Position	 1:11.17	 (22.89)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 21Feb23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 56.5	 $5.5	 Pharoah’s Reign	 1:19.56	 (23.09)	 4	 4	 ..... DH...........................Good win

4 CLEAR CHOICE Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 5 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Choisir Dam: Crystal Club J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Howmanytoomany (Mgr: J S Watkins), Reynolds Lending Solutions (Mgr: P L Reynolds), A Coulter, Wollongong Lions Old Boys (Mgr: P G Biela), T Pedrazzini, P Rawson, Ms L Miller, L 
Rawson, Mrs K L Neate, Mrs W J B Lapointe, Dr C C McGillivray, B A McGillivray

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 07Oct22	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 He’s So Fine	 1:10.90	 (23.56)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 16Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 789	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 R Hutchings	 ---	 $--	 Armageddon	 0:45.94	 (22.17)	 -	 -	 ..... 9¾........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 30Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1209	 G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K McEvoy	 ---	 $--	 Norwegian Joy	 1:13.89	 (24.17)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 08Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $26	 Lomandra	 1:11.38	 (22.33)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼..................Raced greenly
1 of 10	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*3.1	 Villa Tino	 1:23.38	 (22.93)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
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5 NINGALOO STAR Trainer: J G Sargent Barrier: 9 Total: 11-4-0-1 Prize Money: A$115,505
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 54 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 8-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Coral Reef J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-0-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Tricolours Racing & Syndications Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Moss), Chafe Racing (Mgr: C Hughes), S Aboud, P Simpson-Morgan, D Losurdo, Mrs B Guilfoyle, Sjc 94 (Mgr: T Nesbitt), C Pickford, 
Mrs R Guan, B Rickard, C Sinclair, S Atfield, B Richardson, J Potter, R Armst

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 04Oct22	 GOU	turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 55	 $*3	 Dubai Showgirl	 1:24.69	 (24.23)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
10 of 15	15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	10]	 T Schiller	 53	 $18	 A Lot More Love	 1:23.94	 (24.60)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¼........... Hampered at start
4 of 7	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 BM66	 [	 3]	 R Dolan	 56	 $3.3	 Luna Rocks	 0:57.47	 (22.24)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 58	 $*4.4	 Obvious Step	 1:11.84	 (22.34)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 24Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $6	 Demiana	 1:11.15	 (23.55)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 AVEBURY Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$48,800
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 54 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br nz f Fav: 4-1-3-0 54-56kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Savabeel Dam: O’dianne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 07/02/23 (34 Days)
Owner: M D Sullivan, Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Salter Pastoral Company (Mgr: R C Salter), M N Tucker, J E Abrahams Pty Ltd (Mgr: J E Abrahams), Werrett Bloodstock 
Pty Ltd (Mgr: N R J Werrett), A D Paradice & D Dickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 20Aug22	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Overmeire	 56	 $*2.5	 Taurids	 1:15.98	 (24.22)	 2	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 12	 31Aug22	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 58	 $4.6	 Scientist	 1:24.33	 (23.97)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¼.....................Eased 800m
9 of 16	 07Jan23	 GCO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Mallyon	 55	 $6	 Silentsar	 1:08.33	 (23.35)	 7	 9	 ..... 3¾............................No show
1 of 9	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Avdulla	 61	 $*1.9	 Struff	 1:09.65	 (22.22)	 4	 3	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 5	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $*2.3	 The Replicant	 1:30.26	 (22.85)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¼...................Eased 1000m

7 SHALOOK Trainer: Mitchell Beer Barrier: 7 Total: 10-3-3-1 Prize Money: A$84,875
Jockey: Ms A Collett WT: 54 Good: 8-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-1-1-1 54-56kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa Dam: Watchme J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 10-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 25/02/23 (16 Days)
Owner: Harbour Racing (Mgr: S J McGrath), J B Rowsthorn, L H Martin, B Radcliff, G M Saxon, Ms C E Petch, Who’s Up This Week Racing (Mgr: G Newham), D M Carpenter, A I Robinson, N 
M Hutchens, R Watson, B Fox, J M S Gillis, S Birch, J Kloszynski, R Devlin, Mrs A

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Nov22	 WRS	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 57	 $*3.9	 Dantain’s Magic	 1:09.13	 (22.89)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
7 of 10	 10Dec22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms F Sandkuhl	 54	 $10	 Clever Art	 1:10.03	 (24.07)	 10	 10	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 10Jan23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 D Beasley	 57.5	 $3.4	 Communication	 1:10.46	 (23.71)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
1 of 12	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 D Beasley	 56.5	 $*5	 Prophet’s Daughter	 1:10.55	 (23.06)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 11	 25Feb23	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms A Collett.	 57	 $8	 Altrove	 1:08.57	 (23.53)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼...........................Good win

8 SMOOTH SAILING Trainer: M Newnham Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$33,650
Jockey: Tom Sherry WT: 54 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Asylum Seeker J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 28/02/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Tara Farm Pty Ltd (Mgr: D Neate)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 12Aug22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Dashing Legend	 0:55.19	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
2 of 10	 09Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 740	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Parisal	 0:43.91	 (22.09)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 30Jan23	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Powell	 ---	 $--	 Lascars	 0:45.22	 (22.97)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
1 of 8	 12Feb23	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Tom Sherry	 57.5	 $3.9	 Snitcat	 1:02.80	 (22.63)	 5	 5	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 7	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Tom Sherry	 56	 $*1.9	 Announcing	 1:10.87	 (23.74)	 4	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

9 BINDI’S CHOICE Trainer: D Pfieffer Barrier: 8 Total: 3-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$32,125
Jockey: J Ford WT: 54 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Denman Dam: In Lighten J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (18 Days)
Owner: Strong Bloodstock (Mgr: B Armstrong), R J Hansford, J McPhillips, R Cutrie, Miss O J Lowe, Ms S Kemister, L Mannion, T L Triffitt, Mrs S Walkden, P Walkden, P Code, Anton Koolman 
Bloodstock Pty Ltd (Mgr: A J Koolman) K C M B (Mgr: M Brinnand)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 03Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 805	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Cool Duke	 0:47.75	 (22.89)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 16Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 795	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Aft Cabin	 0:48.33	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 55	 $31	 So Audacious	 1:04.74	 (22.90)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
3 of 9	 07Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Ford	 58.5	 $9	 Avebury	 1:09.65	 (22.22)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 23Feb23	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J Ford	 57	 $*2	 Headstock	 1:10.98	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ..... 4¼...........................Good win

10 LADY PERCIVAL’S Trainer: R & W Freedman Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$38,975
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 54 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Lanzini J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 11/02/23 (30 Days)
Owner: R A Pegum, P A Henry & Robert Willis Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 09Dec22	 SCO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 G Buckley	 55.5	 $5.5	 Flashing Steel	 1:16.15	 (23.77)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾................... Every chance
2 of 10	 31Dec22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 G Buckley	 55	 $5	 Disoney	 1:11.27	 (23.71)	 6	 5	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
4 of 11	 13Jan23	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 55.5	 $4.4	 Turn Up The Night	 1:10.94	 (23.39)	 6	 6	 ........ 1....................Eased at turn
5 of 9	 26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Parr	 56	 $12	 Venelope	 1:24.16	 (24.13)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 G Buckley	 56	 $4.4	 Outlawed	 1:10.92	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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11 OFFSPRING Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$29,755
Jockey: J Penza WT: 54 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-2-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 3-1-2-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Redaluca’s Gaze J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/10/22 (143 Days)
Owner: Redbank North Pty Ltd (Mgr: J Middleton), W P Oxford & Mrs D R Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 03Jun22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Bourke	 54	 $8	 Lunar Shoes	 1:19.53	 (23.69)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run
3 of 11	 23Sep22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $5	 Badge	 1:18.39	 (23.25)	 7	 5	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 9	 21Oct22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms A Collett.	 55	 $*1.3	 Magpie Chorus	 1:25.66	 (24.01)	 6	 5	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
2 of 6	 01Nov22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Owen	 56.5	 $*1.2	 Mammoth Mountain	 1:41.78	 (25.60)	 2	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Lost whip
2 of 5	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $*2.1	 Show No Compassion	 1:23.89	 (22.45)	 3	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run

12 REGION TIME Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 10 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$30,925
Jockey: Q Krogh WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 5-2-0-1

3yo ch aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Territories Dam: American Time J+H: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 03/02/23 (38 Days)
Owner: T A Corkhill, B T Corkhill, P B Corkhill, D B Maxwell, P E Corkhill & P J Morrissey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 55.5	 $6	 Clever Art	 1:12.13	 (25.11)	 8	 7	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
1 of 13	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $*4.2	 Avvertimento	 1:20.50	 (25.25)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½..............Overraced 800m
4 of 4	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Q Krogh	 55	 $11	 Kimberley Secrets	 0:56.90	 (21.95)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $6.5	 White Liar	 1:10.85	 (22.77)	 6	 5	 ..... DH...........................Good win
3 of 5	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Q Krogh	 56	 $7	 Show No Compassion	 1:23.89	 (22.45)	 4	 4	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
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R4 13 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Vines @ 139 Mdn Hcp
Distance: 1706m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 203327
	 2	 225323
	 3	 9206
	 4	 6067
	 5	 26643
	 6	 900097
	 7	 035
	 8	 805
	 9	 077667
	10	 00
	11	 800489
	12	 420053
	13	 357866
	14	 089933

MISTER HEMSWORTH
LADY CHARTWELL
AMERICAN JAZZ
SADDLES
LADY TOWNSON
CENTRE STRIKER
DADDY’S GIRL
DARK PROPHECY
FAILED TO MENTION
FLYING RUBICK
GOLDEN GARDEN
INTROVERT
KAYTEE REINADO
KUNDERANG

60.5
59
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55
55

1
9
14
5
19
4
15
2
13
10
6
17
7
11

J G-CHESTER
--
J G-CHESTER
E CHAVES
SCRATCHED
CHRIS TAYLOR
C GRAHAM
LESLIE TILLEY
MS M OWEN  1.5 
L DITTMAN
N MASUDA
A MORGAN
ZAC WADICK  2 

MS K LENTON  3 

A NEASHAM
K LEES
A NEASHAM
A CAMPTON
K LEES
O GLUE
N MAYFIELDSMITH
S B LEE
J REILLY
ETHAN ENSBY
D D SCHMIDT
M DUNN
D CHUJO
S OSLAND

5
3
3
3
3
5
3
3
4
3
5
4
4
4

G
F
G
G
F
G
F
F
G
F
G
G
G
G

IRE
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 8-�0�-2-3
	10-�0�-4-2
	 4-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	 9-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	17-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-1
	23-�0�-0-3
	 7-�0�-0-2

$18,209
$28,345
$5,500
$1,600
$10,250
$3,200
$4,075
$1,475
$13,790
$725
$4,025
$10,802
$28,345
$8,350

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 000796
	16	 0055
	17	 089890
	18	 658097
	19	 884758

GLAM TIME
LEROY LION
REAL AKAGE
FORTIVACI
SHAKE MY HAND

55
55
55
55
55

18
3
16
8
12

M CASTLE
P GRAHAM
--
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

--

MS A LEE
DAN EDWARDS
D CHUJO
ETHAN ENSBY
S MCGUREN

7
4
5
4
4

M
G
M
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS

--
--
--
--
--

	79-�0�-1-5
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-0

$37,620
$1,635
$2,925
$7,780
$3,350

	8-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

1 MISTER HEMSWORTH Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 1 Total: 8-0-2-3 Prize Money: A$18,209
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 60.5 Good: 5-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b ire g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 6-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Approach Dam: Vetlana J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R G Seldon, D R Seldon, G W Welsh, Jf Van Den Nieuwboer, W G Griffith, B W Griffith, J P Mullins & J S Kelaher

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	14May21	 GNK	 turf	 1408	 S 	 OB75	 [	11]	 T Marquand	 59.5	 $7.5	 Final Watch	 1:26.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $6	 Moorestown	 1:09.48	 (22.59)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
3 of 13	 07Jan23	 WYO	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett.	 58	 $7.5	 Bucks Party	 1:21.56	 (23.69)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 02Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Prebble	 58.5	 $*1.9	 Maralago	 1:37.53	 (23.87)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Rawiller	 59	 $*2	 Apache Jewel	 1:37.42	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

2 LADY CHARTWELL Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$28,345
Jockey: -- WT: 59 Good: 3-0-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill Dam: Lady Iveagh J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, Lees Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: K A Lees), R J Robinson, Mrs R J Robinson, G L Hogan, M E McKeough, R C Maclean, Mrs J M White, A B 
Hogan, R M Maclean, Mrs L E Cornell, W A Cornell, P D Kibble & Mrs M Kibble

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 28Nov22	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A Bullock	 58	 $2.8	 Covalent	 1:18.93	 (24.32)	 4	 4	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 13Dec22	 TUN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 A Bullock	 58	 $3.2	 Quick As A Flash	 1:18.93	 (24.27)	 4	 3	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 09Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 A Gibbons	 58	 $10	 Donnacan	 1:25.29	 (24.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 28Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1540	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S Cormack	 54	 $4.2	 Capiteel	 1:36.81	 (26.21)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 15Feb23	 DOO	turf	 1640	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 A Mallyon	 56.5	 $15	 Anatini	 1:40.05	 (24.29)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort

3 AMERICAN JAZZ Trainer: A Neasham Barrier: 14 Total: 4-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$5,500
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: Jazz Song J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R McClure, Mrs B M McClure, Tsunami Racing, G Maris, Hon. G J Williamson, Stand Aside Racing, Coolmore, B C Wolens, B Wolens, D W Bissett, Volitans Racing, Mrs J L Farah, L T 
M Smith, Mrs M T Smith, R A Seymour, Tnt Racing, P Turner & E Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 15	 14Sep22	 DOO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms G Cartwright	 55	 $41	 Kronenbourg	 1:19.76	 (23.44)	 9	 11	 ..... 3¾............................No show
2 of 8	 07Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Loy	 57	 $3.6	 Lady Le Da	 1:38.07	 (23.69)	 3	 5	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
13 of 13	21Oct22	 SUN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Loy	 58	 $*2.4	 Triple Citizen	 1:55.54	 (25.47)	 2	 3	 ....22¼..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 8	 17Jan23	 DOO	turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 B Loy	 ---	 $--	 Iamrustyparker	 0:58.47	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 14	 16Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $5	 Hearsay	 1:20.32	 (23.27)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
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4 SADDLES Trainer: A Campton Barrier: 5 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,600
Jockey: E Chaves WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Mission Dam: Melrose Place J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S L Hadley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 10Aug22	 DOO	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 D Peisley	 58.5	 $31	 Flying Mikki	 1:10.84	 (23.67)	 12	 12	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 12	26Aug22	 GCO	turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 58	 $21	 Starry Eyes	 1:19.56	 (23.35)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
7 of 8	 31Jan23	 GCP	 awt	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 E Chaves	 ---	 $--	 Bremers	 1:04.88	 (24.99)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 12	 12Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 E Chaves	 56.5	 $31	 Bronze Dragon	 1:11.49	 (23.41)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾.....................Eased 800m
7 of 12	 26Feb23	 SUN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 E Chaves	 56.5	 $10	 Star Chance	 1:38.51	 (24.40)	 12	 11	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse

5 LADY TOWNSON Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 19 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,250
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55.5 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Turquoise Coast J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A Lees,berner St,bubbles&Betting Babes,wendtridge,h J Geddes,d A Byrnes,green Goose Gallopers,green Room,eds Boys, Flook Dan And Hood Racing,t C Considine,kings Of The 
West,millers,c Blanch,big Wins Horse Racing,j D Roach,8 Green Skirts,t G Wasley,shelb

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1210	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 D Gibbons	 55	 $10	 Hypnosis	 1:13.64	 (26.26)	 7	 6	 ..... 3¾.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 03Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Jennings	 57	 $5	 Tavi Time	 1:14.24	 (24.06)	 7	 8	 ........ 8................... Every chance
6 of 10	 17Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Bullock	 58	 $15	 Infinitive	 1:25.98	 (22.65)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
4 of 11	 05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1506	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A Morgan	 56.5	 $4	 Devocean	 1:30.53	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
3 of 9	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 D Mc Lellan	 56.5	 $4.8	 I’m A Shaker	 1:32.29	 (24.34)	 4	 3	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

6 CENTRE STRIKER Trainer: O Glue Barrier: 4 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,200
Jockey: Chris Taylor WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Juicy Jem J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I J Crawford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	16Apr22	 GAT	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 N Masuda	 57.5	 $51	 Alexandra Road	 1:04.67	 (22.83)	 8	 8	 ....16¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 14	27May22	 INV	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ms K Stanley	 59	 $151	 Attestar	 1:16.26	 (25.68)	 6	 6	 ....19¾...................... Well beaten
10 of 10	07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 D Peisley	 59	 $101	 Bellzen	 1:17.50	 (23.03)	 5	 4	 ...... 14.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 D Peisley	 59	 $101	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 5	 7	 ..... 7¾............................No show
7 of 12	 04Mar23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Heidi Gillie	 53	 $81	 Sea Commits	 0:59.48	 (23.00)	 10	 12	 ........ 9.............. Wide throughout

7 DADDY’S GIRL Trainer: N Mayfieldsmith Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,075
Jockey: C Graham WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Hard Go Jo J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: R J Manwaring, Mrs E J Mayfield-Smith, D Gillett, M A Green & S J Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 945	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 D Peisley	 ---	 $--	 It’s Me	 0:55.72	 (22.75)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 29Dec22	 COH	 turf	 810	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Kissick	 ---	 $--	 Parksville	 0:46.52	 (22.66)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Kissick	 58	 $20	 Never Sorry	 1:05.58	 (23.37)	 9	 10	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away
3 of 14	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Heidi Gillie	 53	 $26	 In My Feelings	 1:24.84	 (24.57)	 11	 11	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 13	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $11	 Fireflies	 1:25.88	 (25.51)	 8	 8	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away

8 DARK PROPHECY Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,475
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Divine Prophet Dam: Gold Element J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P C Webber, G J McGuire & S B Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 23Jan22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Jai Williams	 ---	 $--	 Mind My Mimosa	 0:55.72	 (23.12)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 02Jun22	 GCO	turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J G-Chester	 ---	 $--	 Enterprise Legend	 0:58.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....11¾........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 03Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1015	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $41	 Bunnamagoo	 0:58.37	 (23.16)	 5	 8	 ....12¼...................... Well beaten
14 of 14	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Wheeler	 55	 $151	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 8	 9	 ....13¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $61	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort

9 FAILED TO MENTION Trainer: J Reilly Barrier: 13 Total: 17-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$13,790
Jockey: Ms M Owen (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 8-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Wickedness J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J B Reilly & K J Upton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 01Jan23	 POM	turf	 1108	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 59	 $31	 First Secret	 1:06.08	 (24.27)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.........................No excuse
7 of 7	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1410	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $31	 Sea Of Qi	 1:22.08	 (23.48)	 4	 5	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Heidi Gillie	 52	 $31	 Pixie Hallow	 0:57.80	 (23.19)	 7	 6	 ........ 5................... Every chance
6 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 56	 $81	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
7 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Stanley	 59	 $31	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 9	 5	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
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10 FLYING RUBICK Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$725
Jockey: L Dittman WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Gracie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ensby, A J McCann, C A Gapes, Mrs C Marsh, L O’Shaughnessy, C Cort, Mrs J L Northam, G R Ackling, A Browne, Mrs N Chantapanth, Ms D P Trcek, D Orlanno, J B Southern, T A 
Rudd, Ms J Oliver, K Wilt, D K Pearce, Mrs D A Pearce & F S Krinks

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 18Feb22	 GRA	 turf	 940	  S 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 Y Lewis	 ---	 $--	 The Light Fandango	 0:57.06	 (23.51)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 19Apr22	 GCO	turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Dark Harmony	 0:57.06	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ....13½........................Barrier trial
10 of 12	27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Emily Lang	 53.5	 $61	 Toomuchinformation	 1:10.97	 (24.36)	 9	 9	 ....10¼.......................... Well back
5 of 9	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 940	  H 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 N Masuda	 ---	 $--	 Yurok	 0:57.06	 (24.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
12 of 13	18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 56.5	 $61	 Count De Monnaie	 1:32.08	 (24.93)	 5	 6	 ...... 14...................... Well beaten

11 GOLDEN GARDEN Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 6 Total: 6-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$4,025
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory Dam: Lilac Garden J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Lg Wilkinson Gm Norman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	19Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J Innes Jnr	 57.5	 $51	 Starstruck Barbie	 1:38.38	 (24.43)	 5	 9	 ....12¾....................... Not sighted
10 of 11	18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 2100	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $91	 Bastida	 2:15.86	 (24.14)	 7	 9	 ....15¾.......................... Well back
4 of 9	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 56	 $51	 Sir Beveridge	 1:10.35	 (23.49)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¾.............Hung out straight
8 of 10	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 N Masuda	 59	 $26	 Bellzen	 1:17.50	 (23.03)	 8	 9	 ........ 6.....................Eased 200m
9 of 13	 18Feb23	 COH	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms M Owen	 57.5	 $61	 Count De Monnaie	 1:32.08	 (24.93)	 10	 11	 ........ 6............................No show

12 INTROVERT Trainer: M Dunn Barrier: 17 Total: 8-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$10,802
Jockey: A Morgan WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Divine Secret J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Honiss, J Boyd, A Boyd, D Costa, J Gleeson, C Hall, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, R Koch, P McPherson, J Williams, T Wilson, J Gurrieri Syndicates:oti Racing (Mgr: T F Henderson & S 
Driscoll) Maverick Racing, Sibling Rivalry & Sparks Flying

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 21Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $6	 Jac’s Legacy	 1:10.49	 (23.87)	 7	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
11 of 16	07Aug22	 SUN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 M Cahill	 58.5	 $26	 Sheza Firecracker	 1:26.66	 (24.85)	 16	 15	 ........ 6..................... Slowly away
10 of 12	19Aug22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $15	 Feirme Prince	 1:33.30	 (25.03)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½.......................... Well back
5 of 10	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $12	 Bellzen	 1:17.50	 (23.03)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½............................. Laid out
3 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $5.5	 My Brother Bob	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

13 KAYTEE REINADO Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 7 Total: 23-0-0-3 Prize Money: A$28,345
Jockey: Zac Wadick (a2.0) WT: 55 Good: 16-0-0-3 Track: 4-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Eternal Optimist J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: K Takimoto, Ms Y Takimoto & Mrs S Takimoto

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 27Dec22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 N Tomizawa	 56	 $7.5	 Desert Mist	 1:33.79	 (24.24)	 5	 5	 ........ 5......................... Blundered
7 of 12	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 59	 $10	 Elmita	 1:36.84	 (23.39)	 3	 4	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 02Feb23	 IPS	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Tomizawa	 57.5	 $11	 Spanish King	 2:11.36	 (24.45)	 7	 8	 ....11¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 9	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Heidi Gillie	 52	 $7.5	 Leave Me Be	 1:31.69	 (23.10)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 13	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Heidi Gillie	 52	 $10	 Fireflies	 1:25.88	 (25.51)	 10	 10	 ..... 6½................... Every chance

14 KUNDERANG Trainer: S Osland Barrier: 11 Total: 7-0-0-2 Prize Money: A$8,350
Jockey: Ms K Lenton (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Helmet Dam: Star Street J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 7-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J T Blanch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 23Jan23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59	 $41	 Glencoe Pearl	 1:18.77	 (24.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 03Feb23	 WAC	turf	 1440	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 P Graham	 59	 $61	 State Capital	 1:26.79	 (24.81)	 10	 11	 ..... 7½.................Reared at start
9 of 12	 17Feb23	 QIR	 turf	 1450	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 55	 $81	 Searchlight	 1:28.80	 (23.69)	 3	 4	 ..... 9¼............................No show
3 of 10	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms K Lenton	 54.5	 $31	 My Water Lilly	 1:17.59	 (23.67)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 06Mar23	 TAM	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms K Lenton	 52.5	 $19	 Uplink	 1:36.31	 (25.17)	 3	 4	 ..... 5½........................ Solid effort

15 GLAM TIME Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 18 Total: 79-0-1-5 Prize Money: A$37,620
Jockey: M Castle WT: 55 Good: 29-0-0-1 Track: 11-0-0-1

7yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 33-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Big Brown Dam: Star Attire J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 79-0-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 50-0-1-4 Last Win: --
Owner: T J Higgins, Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	27Jan23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms M Owen	 55	 $151	 Sharkayva	 1:39.28	 (24.19)	 9	 13	 ....10¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1506	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 54	 $151	 Devocean	 1:30.53	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
7 of 12	 12Feb23	 TUN	 turf	 2100	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $101	 Jimmy Manolo	 2:10.05	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ....12½.............. Checked at start
9 of 10	 19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Madi Derrick	 55	 $151	 Smartawi	 1:38.12	 (24.45)	 6	 9	 ........ 7............................No show
6 of 9	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 55	 $91	 I’m A Shaker	 1:32.29	 (24.34)	 9	 9	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance
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16 LEROY LION Trainer: Dan Edwards Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,635
Jockey: P Graham WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Kitty Leroy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Wood & N E Murdoch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 14	11Sep22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 B Higgins	 59.5	 $61	 Dream Hour	 1:25.65	 (24.41)	 5	 4	 ..... 6¼...................... Well beaten
11 of 13	28Sep22	 CRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 T Stockdale	 59.5	 $51	 Samedi	 1:24.68	 (24.81)	 4	 8	 ....11½....................... Not sighted
4 of 10	 11Jan23	 TAT	 turf	 1450	 G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 S M Brown	 ---	 $--	 Bannerton	 1:29.72	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 10	 29Jan23	 BEN	 turf	 1606	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 J Duffy	 59.5	 $18	 Sheer Lunacy	 1:42.03	 (25.37)	 2	 2	 ..... 6¾.............Hung out straight
5 of 9	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Bennett	 59	 $14	 I’m A Shaker	 1:32.29	 (24.34)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½.......................... Fair effort

17 REAL AKAGE Trainer: D Chujo Barrier: 16 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,925
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Real Impact Dam: Madison County J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Chujo, R L Major, D J Daniel, D J Peisley, W E Hammond, A Cahill, C A Gale, S Gill, Ms J Jones, I D Wunsch, Mrs W L Pakchung, D N Pakchung, I E Kershaw, M Nielsen, P M Lane 
& Y Murata

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 06Aug22	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 M Shimodaira	 55	 $26	 Brunel Kingdom	 1:26.63	 (25.42)	 4	 5	 ........ 9...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 31Dec22	 BEA	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 54	 $16	 Midnight Drifter	 1:05.26	 (24.19)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¼............................No show
8 of 10	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Masuda	 57	 $101	 Supidoman	 0:57.44	 (23.07)	 7	 9	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms M Weir	 56	 $91	 In My Feelings	 1:24.84	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ....10¼............................No show
11 of 13	02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 N Masuda	 55	 $151	 Fireflies	 1:25.88	 (25.51)	 4	 6	 ..... 9½.............. Checked 1200m

18 FORTIVACI Trainer: Ethan Ensby Barrier: 8 Total: 11-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$7,780
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Forfrocksakes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: E Ensby, D M Beavis, Mrs L M Burnett, P B Datson, Ms L J Parkinson, J Northam, Miss C Ikin, S J Ollard & J Lees

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Oct22	 CAS	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 P Graham	 59	 $6	 Lucky Rascal	 1:27.27	 (25.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 P Graham	 58.5	 $21	 The Heroine	 1:45.52	 (23.85)	 9	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	22Nov22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 L Dittman	 56.5	 $61	 The Houseman	 2:05.07	 (24.79)	 9	 12	 ...... 65...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 N Masuda	 59	 $91	 Elmita	 1:36.84	 (23.39)	 9	 9	 ........ 4............................No show
7 of 12	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1706	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Graham	 59	 $81	 Mr Monegasque	 1:44.67	 (24.50)	 3	 2	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse

19 SHAKE MY HAND Trainer: S McGuren Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$3,350
Jockey: -- WT: 55 Good: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Aromas J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M McGeary, K C Brown, Mrs H A Brown, Mrs L Hebblewhite, J T McMahon, Mrs H Maguire, Mrs H Elliott, K Elliott, Ms P McGuren, Mrs C McGuren, S Edmonds, L Spiteri, J Ensbey, 
D Harrison, J Elliott, J Croft, H Sauer, Mrs J M Denny & Mrs L Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1310	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 B Looker	 59	 $31	 Belle’s Boy	 1:19.11	 (23.75)	 10	 10	 ..... 9¼.....................Eased 100m
4 of 12	 07Jan23	 GLI	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $41	 Sportspak	 1:24.08	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
7 of 10	 21Jan23	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $41	 Godra	 1:34.46	 (25.22)	 8	 7	 ..... 7½.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 2110	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $26	 Fastnet Angel	 2:10.48	 (24.27)	 4	 5	 ........ 6.......................... Fair effort
8 of 9	 25Feb23	 GCP	 awt	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 M Mc Guren	 57.5	 $31	 Galifianakis	 2:07.70	 (24.92)	 4	 5	 ....30½...................... Well beaten
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R5 13 Mar 2023 | Canberra | Tab Canberra Cup
Distance: 2000m | Class: LR	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $200,000
2:16 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 382077
	 2	 950077
	 3	 530534
	 4	 470001
	 5	 470880
	 6	 233485
	 7	 876616
	 8	 241050
	 9	 425343
	10	 710235
	11	 589252
	12	 804759
	13	 019062

ARAPAHO
EXPLOSIVE JACK
SACRAMENTO
ZEYREK
NORMANDY BRIDGE
ATHABASCAN
FIRST IN LINE
YALETOWN
ALMANIA
ABOVE AND BEYOND
CHATEAUX PARK
TARN’S PRINCE
JUST BUSINESS

59
59
57
56.5
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54
54

4
7
10
13
9
5
11
3
12
6
8
2
1

MS R KING
K LATHAM
T CLARK
T SCHILLER
BROCK RYAN
K MCEVOY
J FORD
MS W COSTIN
D GIBBONS
MS A COLLETT.
R DOLAN
MS R FREEMAN
R JONES

B BAKER
MAHER/EUSTACE
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
M,W & J HAWKES
MAHER/EUSTACE
J O’SHEA
M SMITH
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
K LEES
G PORTELLI
J COYLE
MS N JARVIS
J COYLE

6
5
6
6
5
4
7
5
7
7
6
6
8

G
G
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

FR
NZ
AUS
FR
FR
FR
GB
AUS
IRE
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS

103
103
99
98
92
87
85
85
81
69
69
65
63

	29-�6�-5-3
	15-�5�-1-2
	32-�7�-2-5
	18-�4�-2-1
	 9-�2�-1-0
	11-�1�-2-3
	18-�4�-3-1
	 7-�2�-1-0
	16-�1�-1-4
	62-�8�-8-7
	35-�4�-8-7
	27-�5�-0-1
	44-�6�-4-6

$843,400
$1,821,730
$668,505
$300,722
$151,951
$129,427
$226,108
$155,615
$117,457
$540,850
$236,975
$153,550
$177,015

	2-�1�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	6-�3�-1-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�1�-1-1
	6-�2�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 ARAPAHO Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 4 Total: 29-6-5-3 Prize Money: A$843,400
Jockey: Ms R King WT: 59 Good: 9-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 13-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega Dam: Alzubra J+H: 9-2-2-1 Turf: 29-6-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 20-5-4-2 Last Win: 20/08/22 (205 Days)
Owner: Bjorn Baker Racing, C E Holt, P W Hickey, D F O’Rourke, G J Sly, G Sly, S A Aspinall, S R Bache, K R Ferrel, J S McDonnell, Mrs A McDonnell, R Ryan, P W Griffin, R C Beames, B M 
Dowling, M A Karam & J Taylor

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 01Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 H 	 G1	 [	10]	 Ms R King	 54.5	 $8.5	 No Compromise	 2:38.13	 (24.24)	 11	 10	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 9	 15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 2600	 S 	 Open	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $9.5	 Stockman	 2:44.52	 (24.56)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 22	01Nov22	 FLE	 turf	 3200	 S 	 G1	 [	18]	 Ms R King	 52.5	 $61	 Gold Trip	 3:24.04	 (25.71)	 20	 16	 ....10¾...................Eased at start
7 of 11	 11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 1]	 Ms R King	 59	 $101	 Anamoe	 1:22.71	 (22.41)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
7 of 12	 25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G1	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 59	 $91	 Anamoe	 1:34.99	 (23.46)	 5	 6	 ..... 4½.............. Checked at start

2 EXPLOSIVE JACK Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 7 Total: 15-5-1-2 Prize Money: A$1,821,730
Jockey: K Latham WT: 59 Good: 8-2-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Jakkalberry Dam: Extra Explosive J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 08/05/21 (674 Days)
Owner: M Johnston, Mrs A J Johnston, T A Ginnane, Madica, Mrs B E Porter, Miss J L Porter, Miss M Porter, D J O’Connor, N Matthews, D J Canny, A E Ronalds, J H McInnes, The Kov & A S 
Ingersole

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 02Oct21	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 S 	 G1	 [	 3]	 John Allen	 58	 $41	 Incentivise	 2:01.46	 (24.01)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
17 of 18	16Oct21	 CAU	 turf	 2400	 S 	 G1	 [	 1]	 John Allen	 54	 $21	 Incentivise	 2:30.88	 (24.31)	 13	 15	 ....14½............................No show
15 of 23	02Nov21	 FLE	 turf	 3200	 G 	 G1	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 54	 $51	 Verry Elleegant	 3:17.43	 (24.06)	 17	 15	 ....23¼....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 21Jan23	 MOV	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM100	[	 3]	 Ms C Gaudray	 59	 $31	 Pounding	 1:35.10	 (23.29)	 6	 7	 ..... 6½.........................No excuse
7 of 14	 11Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 6]	 John Allen	 57	 $41	 Pounding	 1:35.12	 (23.40)	 13	 14	 ..... 3½..............Eased in straight

3 SACRAMENTO Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 10 Total: 32-7-2-5 Prize Money: A$668,505
Jockey: T Clark WT: 57 Good: 17-4-2-2 Track: 3-2-0-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 7-4-0-1 56-58kg: 16-4-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Alzora J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 32-7-2-5 Soft/Heavy: 15-3-0-3 Last Win: 14/03/22 (364 Days)
Owner: D Lilley, Belsin Thoroughbreds (M Sinclair), Gurners Bloodstock Co (M Ramsden), T N T Thoroughbred No. 5 (A Pilimon), C Davie, M Grogan, Mrs Z De Jersey, D De Jersey, M 
Puopolo, Ms C Portale, M Bradley, J Lyell, B Usher, Donny Inn Boys (A Symington), W Ma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 2600	 S 	 Open	 [	 2]	 C Williams	 55.5	 $6.5	 Stockman	 2:44.52	 (24.56)	 2	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
12 of 12	22Oct22	 MOV	turf	 2500	 H 	 G2	 [	 9]	 C Williams	 56	 $17	 Francesco Guardi	 2:39.38	 (25.71)	 8	 12	 ....29½...................... Well beaten
5 of 8	 04Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 R Bayliss	 58.5	 $31	 Banju	 1:35.81	 (23.27)	 2	 3	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 10	 18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $9.5	 King Frankel	 1:55.90	 (22.79)	 4	 4	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 04Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 LR	 [	 5]	 R Bayliss	 57	 $*3.3	 Sir Lucan	 2:03.88	 (23.13)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.........................Handy run

4 ZEYREK Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 13 Total: 18-4-2-1 Prize Money: A$300,722
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 56.5 Good: 7-1-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars Dam: Zerkaza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 18-4-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-3-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/23 (23 Days)
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Dorman), M D & Mrs J Shaw, R Smith, G G L & Mrs K R B Taylor, R M Mitchell, G Evans, N E 
Giorgetta, W J Forrest, Arro R B, Bricknell Family, D V Russo, Mrs C A Hawkes, D C Il

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 02Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 2600	 H 	 G2	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $*4.8	 Nerve Not Verve	 2:51.96	 (23.99)	 5	 5	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
11 of 14	27Aug22	 CAU	 turf	 1400	 S 	 G1	 [	 8]	 D Thornton	 59	 $91	 Snapdancer	 1:24.38	 (23.60)	 13	 12	 ..... 7½........... Hampered at start
10 of 12	10Sep22	 FLE	 turf	 1700	 S 	 Open	 [	 1]	 D Thornton	 57.5	 $9.5	 Makram	 1:46.60	 (23.91)	 3	 3	 ........ 6..........Vet-no abnormality
10 of 10	15Oct22	 RAN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 G3	 [	 8]	 K McEvoy	 59	 $21	 Cascadian	 1:50.68	 (25.21)	 1	 1	 ....24½.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM100	[	 6]	 J R Collett	 58	 $21	 Cross Talk	 1:22.44	 (22.39)	 5	 4	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
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5 NORMANDY BRIDGE Trainer: Maher/Eustace Barrier: 9 Total: 9-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$151,951
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 54 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bl fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre Dam: Aiglonne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-0 Last Win: 02/10/20 (892 Days)
Owner: G T Ryan, C L Marks, W G Moore, J P Henderson, K J Weight & M N Pratt

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 16May21	 LGP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 G1	 [	 7]	 G Mosse	 58	 $22	 St Mark’s Basilica	 1:40.15	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½.........................No excuse
11 of 19	06Jun21	 CTY	 turf	 2100	 S 	 G1	 [	 8]	 G Mosse	 58	 $37	 St Mark’s Basilica	 2:07.30	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ........ 8....................... Not sighted
8 of 8	 12Feb22	 CAU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	 5]	 John Allen	 57	 $*4.2	 Earlswood	 1:36.09	 (23.24)	 7	 7	 ........ 6............. Pre race incident
8 of 12	 26Jan23	 SHS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 8]	 E Brown	 55.5	 $19	 Gentleman Roy	 1:22.54	 (23.46)	 11	 9	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away
12 of 14	11Feb23	 SHS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	13]	 Ben Allen	 57	 $51	 Pounding	 1:35.12	 (23.40)	 12	 11	 ..... 7½...................... Well beaten

6 ATHABASCAN Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 5 Total: 11-1-2-3 Prize Money: A$129,427
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 54 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-1
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Alzubra J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-2-3 Last Win: 17/05/22 (300 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (Mgrs: T Henderson & S Driscoll), M Hay, D McRae, R Gold, M McKelvie, F & Mrs C Cook, L Webb, Ms D McKeown, T Needham, R Menchise, L Freeman, A Goodfellow, K 
Milliken, J Spence, Mrs J Spence, J Gurrieri, J Higgins & French King Synd (Mgr: D Fol

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 14Aug22	 DEA	 turf	 2000	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $12	 Lassaut	 2:06.28	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 7	 09Sep22	 CLD	 turf	 2400	 S 	 LR	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.4	 Ottilien	 2:32.58	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
4 of 13	 29Oct22	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 R Jones	 52	 $26	 Star Of India	 2:01.92	 (23.54)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
8 of 8	 11Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM88	 [	 8]	 B De La Sayette	 58.5	 $8.5	 Ascension	 1:35.14	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten
5 of 10	 04Mar23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 LR	 [	 2]	 K McEvoy	 53	 $6	 Sir Lucan	 2:03.88	 (23.13)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

7 FIRST IN LINE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 11 Total: 18-4-3-1 Prize Money: A$226,108
Jockey: J Ford WT: 54 Good: 7-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch gb g Fav: 7-4-2-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Firm: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 6-2-0-0
Sire: New Approach Dam: Hidden Hope J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/01/23 (44 Days)
Owner: S Darby, G Aldridge, P Beyerman, M Cook, J Elverd, W Harrington, J Lamothe, J Lelay, G Maynard, Mrs C Read, S Read, A Rowhead, T Stoddard, P Yesberg, Dinosaur Cult (Mgr: B 
Duncan), Jimlee Racing (Mgr: Ms L Caff), Darby Racing First In Line (Mgr: S Darby),

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 8	 24Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM88	 [	 6]	 D Gibbons	 56	 $51	 Jojo Was A Man	 1:35.16	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse
6 of 11	 07Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 S 	 LR	 [	 4]	 Ms J Duggan	 54	 $61	 Mission Phoenix	 2:04.47	 (23.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away
6 of 10	 21Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM88	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 57.5	 $26	 Irish Legend	 2:02.59	 (23.87)	 10	 10	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance
1 of 8	 28Jan23	 SUN	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM85	 [	 2]	 K W-Taylor	 57	 $*2.3	 Greek Hero	 2:31.01	 (24.43)	 2	 2	 ........ 1...........................Good win
6 of 14	 25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM88	 [	14]	 D Gibbons	 56.5	 $26	 Glory Daze	 2:02.76	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ........ 2................... Every chance

8 YALETOWN Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-1-0 Prize Money: A$155,615
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 54 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Vancouver Dam: Marianne J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/04/21 (709 Days)
Owner: Mrs S E McKay, A Konstantatos, Mrs A Konstantatos, Bangaloe Stud, Mrs E Knox, W S Knox, D Healey, Mrs P S Hall, M J Lynch, Dr M Louie-Johnsun, G T Hall, Dr C J Coghlan, J B 
McKay, Dr N W Davies, B J O’Brien, Dr A Kuok, D R Gilbert, S S Roth, Yale 1701 & J

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 13Mar21	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 G2	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $9.5	 Hungry Heart	 1:27.81	 (23.51)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 03Apr21	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 G2	 [	 8]	 T Clark	 56	 $4.8	 Prompt Prodigy	 2:03.74	 (23.63)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
15 of 16	10Apr21	 RAN	 turf	 2400	 S 	 G1	 [	10]	 T Clark	 56.5	 $21	 Explosive Jack	 2:34.13	 (23.87)	 8	 14	 ....31½....................... Not sighted
5 of 11	 03Sep22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM94	 [	 6]	 T Clark	 56	 $18	 Kiss The Bride	 1:43.47	 (25.86)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
11 of 12	24Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM88	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 59	 $15	 Quality Time	 1:56.80	 (22.97)	 4	 5	 ..... 9¾....... Caused interference

9 ALMANIA Trainer: K Lees Barrier: 12 Total: 16-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$117,457
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 54 Good: 7-0-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-1
Sire: Australia Dam: Sent From Heaven J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 31/08/18 (1655 Days)
Owner: Australian Bloodstock, V Oldfield, B A Brogan, Shaw Family Racing, F Meduri, B A Hepworth, L Caminiti, M B Gaffney, G & M Barnett Racing, T Needham, Carty Racing, B.J & A.K 
Paterson, J P Hunter, Coastline Racing, Antler Racing, J R Rourke, Margaret Pensab

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 14	 07Nov20	 FLE	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM80	 [	10]	 H Bowman	 61	 $6	 Barade	 2:02.41	 (24.30)	 12	 10	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 28Nov20	 ROS	 turf	 2400	 G 	 BM78	 [	 3]	 H Bowman	 61	 $*2.7	 He Runs Away	 2:31.48	 (24.97)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 31Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM100	[	 7]	 T Schiller	 52	 $26	 Jojo Was A Man	 1:34.09	 (23.79)	 8	 8	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
4 of 10	 21Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM88	 [	 9]	 J R Collett	 56.5	 $9.5	 Irish Legend	 2:02.59	 (23.87)	 9	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
3 of 14	 25Feb23	 RAN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 BM88	 [	 1]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $5	 Glory Daze	 2:02.76	 (23.61)	 5	 6	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

10 ABOVE AND BEYOND Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 62-8-8-7 Prize Money: A$540,850
Jockey: Ms A Collett. WT: 54 Good: 30-6-3-4 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo ch aus g Fav: 3-2-0-1 54-56kg: 18-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Miss Rendina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 62-8-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 32-2-5-3 Last Win: 26/12/22 (77 Days)
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli, Mrs L A Morton, D A Henderson, Mrs R J Henderson, A Roden, F Valeri, R J Galloway, Mrs K L Crowe, P E Crowe, G W Hooper, G A Smith, Mrs M J Pancia, G B 
Morton & G M Morton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 26Dec22	 RAN	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM72	 [	10]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $11	 Miss Lenorr	 1:30.38	 (23.58)	 10	 11	 ...... hd...........................Good win
10 of 12	14Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 BM78	 [	 4]	 John Allen	 56	 $17	 Banju	 1:30.44	 (23.47)	 11	 12	 ..... 6¼..................... Slowly away
2 of 7	 01Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 59.5	 $15	 Field Legend	 1:59.76	 (23.62)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 8	 10Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 60	 $10	 Zouson Boy	 1:57.96	 (24.75)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 7	 25Feb23	 DOO	turf	 2200	 G 	 BM78	 [	 2]	 J Byrne	 58	 $7	 Tappy’s Lad	 2:14.13	 (25.19)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
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11 CHATEAUX PARK Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 8 Total: 35-4-8-7 Prize Money: A$236,975
Jockey: R Dolan WT: 54 Good: 12-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-2

6yo b/br nz g Fav: 4-1-2-0 54-56kg: 9-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Val De Loire J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 35-4-8-7 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-5-4 Last Win: 20/07/22 (236 Days)
Owner: Miss A M Double, D A Lawson, G C Olson, Miss R A Walker, Mrs N A Atkins, Discussion Point Racing (Mgr: J Capararo), Luhela Pty Ltd (Mgr: D C Atkins), Spratt Racing (Mgr: Miss E M 
Spratt) & Redemption Racing (Mgr: A J Smith)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 07Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 1500	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 Ms K O’Hara	 55.5	 $16	 Bazooka	 1:32.02	 (23.73)	 9	 9	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
9 of 13	 21Jan23	 RAN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM72	 [	 5]	 K McEvoy	 58	 $13	 Ripped	 1:36.09	 (23.48)	 13	 12	 ........ 5............................No show
2 of 10	 28Jan23	 ROS	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 R Dolan	 54.5	 $19	 Thalassophile	 2:02.67	 (23.55)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 10	 15Feb23	 KEN	 turf	 1800	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 59	 $6	 Kirkeby	 1:51.04	 (23.60)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 24Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Tom Sherry	 59	 $9	 Wineglass Bay	 1:58.63	 (24.69)	 7	 8	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away

12 TARN’S PRINCE Trainer: Ms N Jarvis Barrier: 2 Total: 27-5-0-1 Prize Money: A$153,550
Jockey: Ms R Freeman WT: 54 Good: 18-4-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Unencumbered Dam: Princess Wiltons J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-1 Last Win: 02/03/22 (376 Days)
Owner: Thorotek (Mgr: Mrs N K Jarvis), S D Chester, D J Rumball, A Ainsworth, A Green, A Costanzo, D Smith, R D Pantano & D Jugovac

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	10Sep22	 ROS	 turf	 1800	 G 	 BM78	 [	11]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $101	 Pink Ivory	 1:50.22	 (24.19)	 3	 7	 ..... 9¾....................... Not sighted
4 of 14	 02Jan23	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Brewer	 58.5	 $61	 Crackalacka	 1:25.27	 (24.14)	 13	 13	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
7 of 15	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Brewer	 58.5	 $19	 Manderboss	 1:33.72	 (23.48)	 13	 15	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 10Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 59	 $18	 Zouson Boy	 1:57.96	 (24.75)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 2110	 G 	 BM72	 [	 2]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $31	 Kirkeby	 2:09.65	 (23.86)	 4	 5	 ..... 7¾............................No show

13 JUST BUSINESS Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 1 Total: 44-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$177,015
Jockey: R Jones WT: 54 Good: 23-3-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

8yo br aus g Fav: 3-0-0-0 54-56kg: 19-3-2-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Shrapnel Dam: Natural Time J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 44-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-3 Last Win: 04/01/23 (68 Days)
Owner: G J Mathieson, Mrs T M Mathieson, T Mathieson & T J Mathieson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 04Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 2200	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 54	 $20	 Endorphins	 2:17.99	 (23.38)	 6	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
9 of 10	 20Jan23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 56	 $51	 Taraashoq	 1:57.98	 (23.78)	 10	 10	 ..... 8¼..................... Slowly away
13 of 15	26Jan23	 WAF	 turf	 2400	 S 	 LR	 [	13]	 Ms A Collett.	 54	 $101	 Chalk Stream	 2:28.10	 (24.57)	 13	 14	 ....12¼........... Hampered at start
6 of 11	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 60	 $31	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:58.22	 (24.11)	 9	 8	 ........ 5................... Every chance
2 of 12	 01Mar23	 WAF	 turf	 2110	 G 	 BM72	 [	 4]	 R Jones	 54	 $21	 Kirkeby	 2:09.65	 (23.86)	 3	 3	 ...... hd................. Laid in straight
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R6 13 Mar 2023 | Grafton | Nuturf Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1181m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 32241
	 2	 655203
	 3	 163279
	 4	 7106
	 5	 476425
	 6	 497301
	 7	 423442
	 8	 144490
	 9	 287417
	10	 573854
	11	 946856
	12	 620968
	13	 780008

POWDER MAN
ABRAZEN LAUGH
ATTESTAR
EASTOWIN
FIRE UP BRUCE
MY BROTHER BOB
GRANDELLIE
I’MTIMMYZOU
INARI FOX
CLIFFSINGER
SALT AND PEPPER
D’ORO HEART
SECRET LAGO

59
58
57.5
57.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55
55

5
2
10
6
13
11
9
12
4
3
7
1
8

J GRISEDALE
B LOOKER
J G-CHESTER
R SPOKES
MS T HARRISON
A ALLEN
C GRAHAM
N MASUDA
LESLIE TILLEY
S TRAECEY
P GRAHAM
J KEHOE
M CASTLE

D GRISEDALE
D D SCHMIDT
S MCGUREN
J D SHELTON
J D SHELTON
G J HOWELLS
MS J GRAHAM
A PILLING
S B LEE
D L MATTS
P J CUNNINGHAM
S EVERSON
MS A LEE

3
4
6
4
4
4
4
4
5
6
4
5
8

G
G
M
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

56
53
56
52
51
51
54
50
50
46
46
45
31

	 5-�1�-2-1
	18-�1�-4-1
	14-�1�-2-4
	 4-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-1-0
	13-�1�-1-4
	12-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-0-0
	13-�1�-3-1
	24-�1�-1-4
	15-�1�-1-2
	14-�1�-1-0
	117-�1�-4-4

$28,800
$60,365
$39,215
$15,250
$23,570
$33,365
$39,305
$21,725
$36,540
$41,571
$26,260
$20,870
$67,985

	0-�0�-0-0
	10-�1�-3-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-1-0
	26-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 POWDER MAN Trainer: D Grisedale Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$28,800
Jockey: J Grisedale WT: 59 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Angelicus J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/02/23 (31 Days)
Owner: P S T Lau

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 29Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1010	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $5	 The Light Fandango	 0:56.42	 (21.61)	 7	 7	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
2 of 11	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Grisedale	 56.5	 $5	 Klinsmann	 1:04.46	 (24.13)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Mc Guren	 56.5	 $4.2	 Onemoregriz	 1:03.78	 (23.08)	 10	 9	 ..... 1½............................. Laid out
4 of 13	 20Jan23	 POM	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $11	 Convincebility	 1:04.96	 (23.59)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¼.....................Eased 800m
1 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	14]	 J Grisedale	 58.5	 $8.5	 Zanardee’s Lane	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 14	 13	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 ABRAZEN LAUGH Trainer: D D Schmidt Barrier: 2 Total: 18-1-4-1 Prize Money: A$60,365
Jockey: B Looker WT: 58 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-3-0
Sire: Brazen Beau Dam: Laughen Hard J+H: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 15-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-0 Last Win: 31/05/21 (651 Days)
Owner: M J Beattie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 26Dec22	 BAL	 turf	 1010	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 59	 $9.5	 Explosive Truth	 0:57.59	 (22.62)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
5 of 8	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 58	 $20	 Majorelle	 1:02.96	 (23.17)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 10	 31Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 B Looker	 57.5	 $12	 Noble Missile	 1:11.96	 (24.17)	 8	 9	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
11 of 14	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 59	 $8	 Darci Diva	 1:10.23	 (23.81)	 7	 8	 ........ 4....................... Not sighted
3 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 B Looker	 57	 $8.5	 King’s Gold	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 6	 6	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 ATTESTAR Trainer: S McGuren Barrier: 10 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$39,215
Jockey: J G-Chester WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 3-0-0-2 56-58kg: 10-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Streetcar Stella J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-0-2 Last Win: 27/05/22 (290 Days)
Owner: Greenhaven Park Stud (Mgr: P A Colley), A Harb, C Cook, Ms C Martin, Sj Martin, Mrs L O’Brien, Dj Smith & R D Hage

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 19Jun22	 POM	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 5]	 D Gibbons	 57	 $7	 Klopp	 1:13.13	 (24.53)	 5	 7	 ........ 5................... Every chance
3 of 14	 17Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 Ms M Weir	 60.5	 $9	 Cotton Caper	 1:05.08	 (23.61)	 11	 7	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 01Jan23	 INV	 turf	 1050	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $7	 Just Strolling	 0:59.05	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
7 of 8	 15Jan23	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms B Stower	 57.5	 $12	 Majorelle	 1:02.96	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
9 of 14	 10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1206	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 58.5	 $20	 Darci Diva	 1:10.23	 (23.81)	 10	 10	 ..... 3½.............. Checked at start

4 EASTOWIN Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$15,250
Jockey: R Spokes WT: 57.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Red Element Dam: Miss Jinx J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/11/22 (131 Days)
Owner: B J Sherry, K P Sherry, M J Sherry, Mrs C L Sherry & W P Mullins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 07May22	 GLI	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms O Pickerin	 ---	 $--	 Stoinka	 0:49.27	 (23.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
7 of 11	 20May22	 INV	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Spokes	 59	 $26	 Star Of Shalaa	 1:04.78	 (25.22)	 11	 11	 ........ 7..................Checked early
1 of 8	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1115	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 B Looker	 59	 $26	 Noble Missile	 1:03.72	 (23.04)	 8	 7	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
11 of 11	18Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1215	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 R Spokes	 58	 $21	 Burdekin	 1:09.84	 (22.94)	 10	 8	 ..... 3½..................... Slowly away
6 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Looker	 57	 $19	 Madagascar Miss	 1:17.81	 (24.10)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
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5 FIRE UP BRUCE Trainer: J D Shelton Barrier: 13 Total: 10-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$23,570
Jockey: Ms T Harrison WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 5-0-1-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Furnaces Dam: Carmela Miss J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/06/22 (260 Days)
Owner: Mrs Y M Cahill & Miss F E Cahill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 29Jul22	 LIS	 turf	 1110	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 D Peisley	 58	 $7	 Countess Tessa	 1:06.62	 (24.48)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
6 of 12	 15Aug22	 GRA	 turf	 1005	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 58	 $5.5	 Puerto Rico	 0:57.68	 (22.29)	 7	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
4 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1185	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 58	 $*3.4	 Blend	 1:10.83	 (23.82)	 6	 5	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run
2 of 14	 19Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms T Harrison	 56.5	 $8	 I’m Gunna Cashew	 1:22.78	 (24.61)	 2	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
5 of 14	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms T Harrison	 58	 $*3.2	 Hardley Grey	 1:24.09	 (24.39)	 4	 5	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort

6 MY BROTHER BOB Trainer: G J Howells Barrier: 11 Total: 13-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$33,365
Jockey: A Allen WT: 57 Good: 5-0-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 7-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Bobby’s Kitten Dam: Oraylly J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-1 Last Win: 24/02/23 (17 Days)
Owner: Ms P Cleal, Z M Newton, J R Osborne, G K Bradshaw, G W Vinson, D P Everard, A J Stackhouse, G Forrest, R J Ottaway, Mrs E J Williams, N C Williams, I J Brotherson, Ms N Beck-
man

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 25Aug22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 N Souquet	 57.5	 $15	 Ribeauville	 1:44.46	 (26.65)	 6	 9	 ....15½............................No show
7 of 12	 14Sep22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Jack Martin	 59	 $12	 Rupp	 1:11.17	 (24.03)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 22Jan23	 GRA	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 B Looker	 59	 $31	 Satsara	 1:03.36	 (23.26)	 1	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	10Feb23	 GRA	 turf	 1106	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 P Graham	 59	 $5.5	 Powder Man	 1:03.86	 (23.08)	 3	 3	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
1 of 9	 24Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1426	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A Allen	 59	 $*3.5	 Shadesofmidnight	 1:25.34	 (24.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 GRANDELLIE Trainer: Ms J Graham Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$39,305
Jockey: C Graham WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-1-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Sessantesimo J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 01/10/21 (528 Days)
Owner: R J Edwards, Mrs D M Edwards, A J Edwards, Dr P K Edwards, G Morstyn, Mrs R B Morstyn, Mrs A M Roger & Dr S D Roger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 946	  H 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Kehoe	 55	 $17	 Awesome Miss	 0:54.57	 (22.72)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
3 of 10	 01Aug22	 POM	turf	 1010	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 J Kehoe	 56	 $8.5	 Wannawinwin	 1:01.26	 (24.83)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
4 of 11	 12Aug22	 POM	turf	 1206	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 55.5	 $12	 Oblivion	 1:14.51	 (24.68)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 13Sep22	 TAE	 turf	 1257	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Kehoe	 57	 $16	 Broad Outlook	 1:14.50	 (24.27)	 5	 5	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Graham	 55.5	 $*3.4	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 5	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run

8 I’MTIMMYZOU Trainer: A Pilling Barrier: 12 Total: 10-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$21,725
Jockey: N Masuda WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: I’m Too Sexy J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 10-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/09/22 (181 Days)
Owner: D J Daniel, G P Michaud, C Michaud, L B Black, T D Daniel, A P Shattock & J E Pate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1700	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $7.5	 Lucas Der Maler	 1:45.29	 (23.93)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 16Oct22	 LIS	 turf	 1526	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 57.5	 $7	 Byron Eyes	 1:30.01	 (23.91)	 3	 4	 ..... 3¾.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 29Oct22	 COH	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 J Franklin	 59.5	 $4.8	 Seething Seb	 1:40.30	 (25.79)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾............................. Laid out
9 of 9	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 2220	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Mc Guren	 59	 $8	 Solarosa	 2:17.50	 (23.96)	 1	 4	 ...... 16............................No show
10 of 11	05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1000	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 N Masuda	 55	 $101	 Barney Rabble	 0:58.82	 (24.07)	 8	 8	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back

9 INARI FOX Trainer: S B Lee Barrier: 4 Total: 13-1-3-1 Prize Money: A$36,540
Jockey: Leslie Tilley WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 7-1-1-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: New York Style J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-1 Last Win: 02/10/22 (162 Days)
Owner: En Avant Racing (Mgr: Ms A Stewart)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 30Jun22	 MUW	turf	 1550	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Huxtable	 59	 $16	 Sacred Cloud	 1:33.81	 (24.15)	 10	 8	 ..... 2¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 11	 08Sep22	 MUW	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Franklin	 57	 $9	 Hardley Grey	 1:11.92	 (24.41)	 5	 7	 ..... 4½.....................Eased 600m
4 of 10	 27Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $15	 Sunchaser	 1:24.69	 (24.25)	 8	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 6	 02Oct22	 GRA	 turf	 1425	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Leslie Tilley	 56	 $5.5	 Sugar Road	 1:25.60	 (23.96)	 1	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
7 of 7	 07Feb23	 LIS	 turf	 1310	 G 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Leslie Tilley	 57.5	 $31	 Silver Canvas	 1:16.05	 (23.23)	 7	 7	 ....12¾.........................No excuse

10 CLIFFSINGER Trainer: D L Matts Barrier: 3 Total: 24-1-1-4 Prize Money: A$41,571
Jockey: S Traecey WT: 55 Good: 14-1-1-3 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo b aus m Fav: 4-1-1-1 54-56kg: 16-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Canford Cliffs Dam: Royal Singer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-1-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: 17/10/20 (877 Days)
Owner: S A Loone

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 23Oct22	 POM	turf	 1506	 H 	 BM58	 [	 9]	 J Penza	 55	 $10	 Bear The Crown	 1:35.75	 (26.72)	 9	 7	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
3 of 9	 02Nov22	 GRA	 turf	 1620	 G 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 53	 $19	 Beef Week Princess	 1:37.47	 (23.59)	 9	 9	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 11Nov22	 BAL	 turf	 1590	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Zac Wadick	 55	 $21	 Rebel News	 1:39.09	 (22.21)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
5 of 12	 22Nov22	 MUW	turf	 2020	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 Leslie Tilley	 57	 $8	 The Houseman	 2:05.07	 (24.79)	 8	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 01Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $21	 Show Me Your Love	 1:30.83	 (24.47)	 11	 11	 ..... 1½..................... Slowly away

GRAFTON | PAGE 18



AUSTRALIA MEETING MONDAY, 13 MAR 2023

11 SALT AND PEPPER Trainer: P J Cunningham Barrier: 7 Total: 15-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$26,260
Jockey: P Graham WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: The Factor Dam: Bolocco Miss J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-2 Last Win: 08/01/22 (429 Days)
Owner: M J Lockwood, R B Banham & Miss J L Coldham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 10Dec22	 COH	 turf	 1010	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms J Worley	 60.5	 $5	 Midweek Hussler	 0:59.94	 (23.81)	 6	 7	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
6 of 7	 13Jan23	 BAL	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Emily Lang	 53	 $17	 Sir Havachat	 0:57.37	 (22.03)	 4	 4	 ..... 2½................... Every chance
8 of 10	 28Jan23	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 Ms M Owen	 54	 $13	 Lavish Lady	 0:55.42	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ..... 4½........... Hampered at start
5 of 11	 20Feb23	 ARM	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C J Hillier	 53	 $21	 Rayock	 1:04.59	 (22.97)	 6	 3	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
6 of 13	 05Mar23	 GRA	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Murphy	 55.5	 $10	 Commanding Reign	 1:08.64	 (23.70)	 12	 12	 ..... 2½..................... Slowly away

12 D’ORO HEART Trainer: S Everson Barrier: 1 Total: 14-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$20,870
Jockey: J Kehoe WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Medaglia D’Oro Dam: True Heart J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 11/04/22 (336 Days)
Owner: Mrs F J Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 09Jun22	 COH	 turf	 1220	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Looker	 56	 $2.9	 Gimme The Cash	 1:15.62	 (24.57)	 5	 5	 ....... ½..................... Slowly away
11 of 14	21Jul22	 GRA	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms T Harrison	 55.5	 $13	 Wonderwhen	 1:09.59	 (23.54)	 11	 12	 ..... 8¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 9	 29Jul22	 LIS	 turf	 1210	 H 	 BM58	 [	 3]	 L Rolls	 56.5	 $26	 In Fiore	 1:14.48	 (24.01)	 5	 6	 ..... 8½............................No show
6 of 9	 03Sep22	 GRA	 turf	 1110	 H 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 B Looker	 59.5	 $10	 Kambundji	 1:05.51	 (24.17)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
8 of 8	 02Mar23	 COH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Grisedale	 55	 $41	 King’s Gold	 0:58.76	 (24.01)	 8	 8	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten

13 SECRET LAGO Trainer: Ms A Lee Barrier: 8 Total: 117-1-4-4 Prize Money: A$67,985
Jockey: M Castle WT: 55 Good: 51-1-2-2 Track: 17-0-0-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 54-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-0-0-1
Sire: Encosta De Lago Dam: Secret Relations J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 117-1-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 66-0-2-2 Last Win: 28/11/20 (835 Days)
Owner: Ms A M Lee & W V Boyd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 28Dec22	 BRW	turf	 1000	 G 	 BM50	 [	 4]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $101	 Absolutely Foxy	 0:58.52	 (23.14)	 8	 8	 ........ 5.............. Checked at start
11 of 12	06Jan23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $101	 My One	 0:59.21	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
10 of 10	05Feb23	 POM	turf	 1006	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 C Houlgatte	 52.5	 $151	 Absolute Legend	 0:58.89	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
12 of 13	19Feb23	 TAE	 turf	 1250	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 Convincebility	 1:14.34	 (24.71)	 11	 12	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
8 of 10	 27Feb23	 POM	turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Ms K Adams	 55	 $151	 No Filter	 0:58.66	 (23.09)	 10	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
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R7 13 Mar 2023 | Canberra | Canberra Times (Bm75)
Distance: 1600m | Class: BM75	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $30,000
2:53 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 112445
	 2	 113608
	 3	 262859
	 4	 127153
	 5	 122164
	 6	 452449
	 7	 014152
	 8	 146175
	 9	 411530
	10	 418222

NIECES AND NEPHEWS
DUBAI CENTRE
CYBORG
IRONBARK ARTIE
ROCCAFORTE
MILAMOO
TWIG
PRIZE DRAW
STRATUM PRIDE
UNIQUE PRINCE

64.5
62.5
60
59.5
57
56.5
55.5
55
55
55

4
2
6
5
1
7
8
9
3
10

MS C KEATINGS  3 

M HEAGNEY
R W-KROEZEN  3 

T CLARK
K MCEVOY
DAMON BUDLER
D GIBBONS
SCRATCHED
T SCHILLER
J PENZA

JOSEPH/JONES
J ROLFE
N F GARDNER
P & P SNOWDEN
R LITT
ROB POTTER
M DALE
M FREEDMAN
K R DRYDEN
M DALE

7
5
6
3
4
8
5
4
4
5

G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

82
78
73
73
67
70
68
66
66
63

	48-�9�-5-9
	27-�5�-6-2
	35-�6�-6-0
	11-�2�-4-2
	14-�2�-3-2
	46-�5�-11-7
	13-�4�-4-1
	 8-�2�-0-0
	18-�3�-4-3
	15-�3�-3-2

$207,500
$118,640
$154,985
$92,600
$80,000
$153,265
$83,505
$42,730
$81,415
$65,810

	22-�5�-3-5
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-3-1
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�2�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 NIECES AND NEPHEWS Trainer: Joseph/Jones Barrier: 4 Total: 48-9-5-9 Prize Money: A$207,500
Jockey: Ms C Keatings (a3.0) WT: 64.5 Good: 23-6-4-2 Track: 10-2-1-5

7yo br/bl aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 27-5-2-4 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Distance: 22-5-3-5
Sire: Zariz Dam: Mrs Macquarie J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 48-9-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 24-2-1-7 Last Win: 16/12/22 (87 Days)
Owner: J J R Partnership, P H Joseph, Mrs B M Joseph, M G Jones, Mrs D G Jones, P A Jones, Mrs M T Guthrie-Curran, Mrs L Sweeney, Mrs M J Fitzgibbon, D G Kimber, Miss E Kimber, B T 
Kimber, Miss C L Kimber, S M Kimber, Miss A E M Kimber, L F Kimber, Mrs J Gardine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 R Bradley	 55	 $3.6	 Songbird Serenade	 1:38.18	 (23.40)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...............Overraced early
2 of 9	 23Dec22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 R Bradley	 54.5	 $8.5	 Another One	 1:37.03	 (22.76)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 8	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 M Bourke	 58	 $3.7	 Sea Of Flames	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ..... 4¼.........................Handy run
4 of 15	 29Jan23	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 R Bradley	 52	 $26	 Manderboss	 1:33.72	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 28Feb23	 GOS	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 Ms A McLucas	 58	 $7	 Stonecoat	 1:38.48	 (25.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

2 DUBAI CENTRE Trainer: J Rolfe Barrier: 2 Total: 27-5-6-2 Prize Money: A$118,640
Jockey: M Heagney WT: 62.5 Good: 9-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-0-1

5yo ch aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 58+kg: 20-4-4-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pride Of Dubai Dam: Queen’s Fashion J+H: 16-5-5-1 Turf: 27-5-6-2 Soft/Heavy: 18-4-5-2 Last Win: 14/08/22 (211 Days)
Owner: Mrs J L Rolfe, J Rolfe, P Martens, Mrs K P Martens, W Eccleston, A Pulciani, Ms E K Kirk, Miss S A Rolfe, B W Rolfe, W F Bridges & J A Rolfe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 14Aug22	 COW	turf	 1700	 H 	 Open	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 55	 $*2.1	 A Magic Zariz	 1:55.55	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 1...........................Good win
3 of 8	 27Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M Heagney	 60	 $4.2	 Kimberley Rain	 1:23.70	 (22.83)	 6	 8	 ..... 2½........ Fractious in barriers
6 of 6	 26Jan23	 WAG	turf	 1000	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 59	 $26	 Magnetic	 0:56.48	 (22.07)	 5	 6	 ..... 9½................... Every chance
10 of 11	10Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1250	 S 	 BM78	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $101	 Dynamic Impact	 1:13.10	 (23.59)	 9	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
8 of 9	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Heagney	 56.5	 $61	 Super Helpful	 1:09.38	 (22.65)	 9	 8	 ..... 5¼...................... Well beaten

3 CYBORG Trainer: N F Gardner Barrier: 6 Total: 35-6-6-0 Prize Money: A$154,985
Jockey: R W-Kroezen (a3.0) WT: 60 Good: 11-2-0-0 Track: 8-2-1-0

6yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 13-3-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-2-0
Sire: Magic Albert Dam: Lucifina J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 34-6-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 24-4-6-0 Last Win: 22/04/22 (325 Days)
Owner: Mrs D Gardner, N Gardner, R Keene, S O’Loughlin, P J Shanahan, Mrs K B Shanahan, J Bradley, Mrs N Vandepeer-Bradley, Mrs N Wunsch, P Macdonald, J Fahey, J M Wunsch, M J 
O’Donovan, D M O’Donovan & M P O’Donovan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 11	 11Jun22	 NEW	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms R Freeman	 58.5	 $8	 Dr Evil	 1:40.95	 (24.63)	 6	 4	 ..... 2¾........... Hampered at start
2 of 9	 13Jul22	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 53	 $10	 Highly Desired	 1:44.66	 (25.83)	 3	 2	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
8 of 11	 04Aug22	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM68	 [	10]	 Ms R Freeman	 58	 $8	 New Tycoon	 1:25.87	 (24.79)	 9	 9	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 3]	 R W-Kroezen	 59.5	 $14	 Invertational	 1:23.87	 (23.12)	 2	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 10	 24Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 B P Ward	 54	 $201	 Caesars Palace	 1:33.75	 (22.93)	 9	 9	 ..... 6½.............. Checked 1000m

4 IRONBARK ARTIE Trainer: P & P Snowden Barrier: 5 Total: 11-2-4-2 Prize Money: A$92,600
Jockey: T Clark WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Flying Artie Dam: Angel’s Touch J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-3-1 Last Win: 21/01/23 (51 Days)
Owner: Triple Crown Syndications, A & P Nicholls (Mgr: A Nicholls), G F Radloff, G W Smith, D G Ritchie, M F Allan, R W Cohen, E Bradford, Mrs A Naylor, S T Muller, T Stead, D M Toose, 
Miss T L Baksa, A G White, I H Gordon & S G Hill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 10Dec22	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 58.5	 $5	 Kahawaty	 1:09.74	 (21.81)	 3	 5	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 24Dec22	 WYO	turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 M Bell	 58.5	 $5.5	 Spanish Pearl	 1:18.28	 (23.39)	 6	 5	 ..... 3½...........................Shifted in
1 of 10	 21Jan23	 KEG	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 7]	 A Adkins	 56	 $7	 Ottilie	 1:23.54	 (23.37)	 3	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 9	 04Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM68	 [	 2]	 A Adkins	 59	 $8.5	 Mihocek	 1:24.14	 (23.83)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 6	 22Feb23	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM78	 [	 1]	 R Jones	 52.5	 $13	 Major Beel	 1:38.56	 (23.53)	 3	 4	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
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5 ROCCAFORTE Trainer: R Litt Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-3-2 Prize Money: A$80,000
Jockey: K McEvoy WT: 57 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Allariza J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-2 Last Win: 19/07/22 (237 Days)
Owner: Galletta Construction Co Pty Ltd (Mgr: O Galletta)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 5	 24May22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $5	 Verbek	 1:34.25	 (23.85)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 12Jun22	 HAW	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 Ms A Collett.	 56	 $11	 Tudor Prince	 1:49.97	 (23.59)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
1 of 6	 19Jul22	 WYO	turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Avdulla	 57.5	 $2.5	 Queenmaker	 2:06.71	 (24.15)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 6	 17Aug22	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 S 	 BM72	 [	 3]	 B Avdulla	 56	 $7	 Star Sparks	 2:01.24	 (25.17)	 5	 6	 ...... 13................... Every chance
4 of 10	 14Feb23	 HAW	turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 D Gibbons	 60	 $10	 Kiptanui	 1:25.28	 (24.11)	 4	 5	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

6 MILAMOO Trainer: Rob Potter Barrier: 7 Total: 46-5-11-7 Prize Money: A$153,265
Jockey: Damon Budler WT: 56.5 Good: 28-4-4-5 Track: 13-3-3-2

8yo b/br aus m Fav: 6-1-3-0 56-58kg: 15-2-3-5 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-3-1
Sire: Zariz Dam: Cannshe J+H: 9-0-3-0 Turf: 44-5-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-7-2 Last Win: 08/04/22 (339 Days)
Owner: M Miladinovic

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 30Dec22	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $16	 Ruban Bleu	 1:23.83	 (23.82)	 7	 5	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 15Jan23	 ORA	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $21	 Sea Of Flames	 1:36.06	 (--.--)	 5	 2	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
4 of 5	 28Jan23	 NEW	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM68	 [	 1]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $6	 Wild Rocket	 1:38.50	 (22.41)	 4	 5	 ..... 1¼.......................... Lost plate
4 of 9	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $7	 Banger	 1:23.06	 (23.59)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 17Feb23	 CAN	 turf	 1900	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $21	 Sophia’s Magic	 1:58.22	 (24.11)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼............................No show

7 TWIG Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 8 Total: 13-4-4-1 Prize Money: A$83,505
Jockey: D Gibbons WT: 55.5 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 5-1-2-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 7-3-1-1 54-56kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Thrill J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-4-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-3-1 Last Win: 16/12/22 (87 Days)
Owner: M J Dale, Mrs A E Dale, R K Thompson, Forbrydelsen Pty Ltd (Mgr: J R Baxter) & C A Fitzgerald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 24Jun22	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 4]	 Brock Ryan	 56	 $*2.3	 Mookareena	 1:39.93	 (24.47)	 3	 3	 ...... hd.............. Checked 1000m
4 of 12	 09Jul22	 RAN	 turf	 1400	 H 	 3	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 54	 $16	 I’ve Bean Tryin’	 1:28.31	 (25.25)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 16Dec22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms A McLucas	 56.5	 $5	 Knickpoint	 1:11.18	 (23.07)	 4	 4	 ...... hd....... Caused interference
5 of 6	 20Jan23	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Ms A McLucas	 57.5	 $*3.2	 I Am Mamwaazel	 1:09.67	 (23.08)	 5	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
2 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 57.5	 $5.5	 Invertational	 1:23.87	 (23.12)	 5	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

8 PRIZE DRAW Trainer: M Freedman Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$42,730
Jockey: Scratched WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Opportunity J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 17/10/22 (147 Days)
Owner: E J Lucas, W J Hawkins, T Kennedy, Noorilim Park Thoroughbreds (Mgr: P Carrick), S A Tilley, M J Blundell, M Barakat, S A Aboud & L Myers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 28Aug22	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $4	 Lady Superspy	 1:38.20	 (23.76)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 17Sep22	 NEW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $4.8	 Marquess	 1:31.84	 (24.23)	 3	 3	 ........ 5................... Every chance
1 of 10	 17Oct22	 MUS	 turf	 1450	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 59.5	 $*3.6	 Tafika	 1:27.50	 (22.48)	 6	 5	 ...... hd...........................Good win
7 of 8	 11Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 1]	 L Magorrian	 59.5	 $7	 Ningaloo Star	 1:11.84	 (22.34)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¼............... Shifted out start
5 of 9	 25Feb23	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 57.5	 $9	 Moon Over Alice	 1:24.27	 (22.33)	 9	 9	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort

9 STRATUM PRIDE Trainer: K R Dryden Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$81,415
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 11-2-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-0
Sire: Stratum Star Dam: Essie’s Pride J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 17-3-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-3 Last Win: 24/07/22 (232 Days)
Owner: B O’Brien, Kaschflow (Mgr: K T Festing), J G Alexander, Jack Hi Racing (T Allard), Rmd Racing (Mgr: M F Ussia), M Bradley, S Brown, P Burmeister, P D Durie, D Hennessy, Straight 
Up (Mgr: S K Jeffery), R W S Little, J Lodge, C J Mobbs, D P Newman, A J Nooy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 12Jul22	 ALR	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 Damon Budler	 55	 $*2.6	 Barbaran	 1:41.22	 (25.80)	 6	 7	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 10	 24Jul22	 SPH	 turf	 1600	 H 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $4.4	 Howgoodisvegas	 1:39.97	 (26.03)	 8	 6	 ........ 5...........................Good win
5 of 8	 10Aug22	 KEN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 S Clipperton	 58	 $9	 Tuhinga	 1:35.98	 (24.67)	 5	 5	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 8	 03Feb23	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 5]	 Damon Budler	 58	 $9.5	 Invertational	 1:23.87	 (23.12)	 4	 3	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
10 of 12	18Feb23	 ROS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 N Rawiller	 56	 $12	 Blood River	 1:23.06	 (23.18)	 10	 12	 ..... 5¼.......................... Well back

10 UNIQUE PRINCE Trainer: M Dale Barrier: 10 Total: 15-3-3-2 Prize Money: A$65,810
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 7-3-1-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shaft Dam: April Rose J+H: 4-0-3-0 Turf: 15-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 17/07/22 (239 Days)
Owner: Mrs M T Milne, Mrs T H Burt, Mrs T M Chamberlain, Mrs T M Edyvean, Mrs K M Fahey, Mrs B I Milne, Mrs K A Leary, Mrs S M Seymour, Ms K Smith, Mrs H M McLoughlin, Mrs M J 
Bartholomew, Mrs K M Carey, Mrs N L Hard, Mrs R C Heywood, Mrs M M Hutcheon, Mrs D A P

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 17Jul22	 NAD	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*2.6	 Extravagent Lad	 1:10.20	 (22.94)	 2	 3	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
8 of 11	 22Jul22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 H 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 57.5	 $*4.6	 Easy Rosie	 1:20.30	 (24.87)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¼.....................Laid in 200m
2 of 10	 23Jan23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 58	 $6.5	 Iconic Dame	 1:17.18	 (23.62)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 09Feb23	 WAG	turf	 1300	 S 	 4	 [	 4]	 J Penza	 55.5	 $5.5	 Our Last Cash	 1:15.62	 (23.64)	 5	 6	 ..... 6¾.............................Nice run
2 of 10	 09Mar23	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Penza	 59.5	 $4.4	 The Seven Seas	 1:18.89	 (24.37)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run


